

## Department of Education Region III DIVISION OF CITY SCHOOLS

Angeles City

Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City





Document Code: SDO-QF-OSDS-SDS-003

Revision: 00

Effectivity date: 10/31/2018

Name of Office: OSDS-SDS

November 13, 2018

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** S. 2018 No. 520

# GUIDELINES ON THE FISCAL YEAR 2018 RELEASE AND UTILIZATION OF TECHNICAL-**VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD FUNDS**

SHS Principals of ACNTS, BVRHS, RLMHS, SBNHS and ACNHS To

- Enclosed is the DepEd Order No. 46, s. 2018 "Guidelines on the Fiscal Year 2018 Release and Utilization of Technical-Vocational Livelihood Funds" and list of qualified tools and equipment to be procured per specialization.
- Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is desired. 2.

ANI S. CUNANAN, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent



## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

31 OCT 2018

DepEd ORDER No.046, s. 2018

#### GUIDELINES ON THE FISCAL YEAR 2018 RELEASE AND UTILIZATION OF TECHNICAL-VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD FUNDS

To:

Undersecretaries **Assistant Secretaries** Bureau and Service Directors Regional Secretary, ARMM Regional Directors

Schools Division Superintendents

All Others Concerned

- The Department of Education (DepEd) issues the Guidelines on the Fiscal (FY) Year 2018 Release and Utilization of Technical-Vocational Livelihood (TVL) Funds to ensure the procurement of mostly small value TVL learning tools and equipment that are locally available, and to provide the learners with sufficient training on the required skills. These guidelines also ensure proper implementation and adherence with the principles of transparency, accountability, equity, efficiency, and economy in its procurement processes.
- The provision of TVL learning tools and equipment to public TVL-Senior High Schools (SHS) utilizing the FY 2018 funds is of utmost importance to maximize the skills development of the learners in order to pass the TESDA assessment for the issuance of the National Certificate for better possibility of employment.
- These guidelines are solely for the procurement of TVL learning tools and equipment of the implementing units (IUs) and schools division offices (SDOs), which discuss the procedures of the release and utilization of funds, the roles of the recipient IUs and SDOs, the quality assurance protocols, the delivery, storage, utilization, and documentation.
- All DepEd Orders and other related issuances, rules and regulations, and provisions, which are inconsistent with these guidelines, are repealed, rescinded, or modified accordingly.
- 5. This Order shall take effect immediately upon its approval.
- For more information, contact Bureau of Learning Resources-Cebu through telephone nos. (032) 255-3633 to 35; fax no. (032) 255-3005 or email at blr.cebu@deped.gov.ph.
- 7. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Order is directed.

ATTY. NEPOMUCENO A. MALALUAN

Undersecretary Officer-in-Charge Encl.

As stated

Reference:

None

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

EQUIPMENT
FUNDS
POLICY
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
TECHNICAL EDUCATION
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION

MCDJ/MCR/DJP, <u>DO Guidelines on the FY 2018 TVL Funds</u> 0594-July 21, Aug. 23/25, Scpt. 14, 2018

# (Enclosure to DepEd Order No 046, s. 2018)

# GUIDELINES ON THE FISCAL YEAR 2018 RELEASE AND UTILIZATION OF TECHNICAL-VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD FUNDS

#### I. Rationale

- 1. The Department of Education shall provide the necessary Tools and Equipment to various specializations/programs offered by TVL-SHS for effective teaching and learning process and produce technically competent learners ready for the world of work.
- 2. In view of the matter, this DepEd Order aims to give guidance to the local procuring entities which are the TVL-SHS IUs and the Division Offices for the TVL-SHS non-IUs recipients on the following: a) downloading of funds; b) procurement of the goods; c) quality assurance protocols; d) delivery; e) documentation; f) storage; and g) monitoring and evaluation on the utilization and condition of the tools and equipment.

## II. Scope of the Guidelines

3. This DepEd Order provides information on the downloading of funds and the goods to be procured including the technical specifications, the protocols on quality assurance, the storage, and the monitoring and evaluation on utilization and condition of the tools and equipment. It also discusses the roles of Central Office (CO), Regional Offices (RO), Schools Division Offices (SDO), and Recipient TVL-SHS.

#### III. Definition of Terms

- 4. For purposes of this Order, the following terms are defined/explained as follows:
  - **a. Downloading** is the process of transferring part of the FY 2018 funds for the provision of TVL tools and equipment to the recipient TVL-SHS IUs and SDOs for the TVL-SHS non-IUs recipients
  - **b.** Goods refer to the TVL tools and equipment to be procured.
  - **c. Guidelines** are general rules and regulations for systematic provision of the Learning Tools and Equipment (science and mathematics equipment and TVL tools and equipment) to recipient TVL-SHSs through local procurement using the FY 2018 downloaded funds.
  - **d. TVL-SHS Implementing Units (IUs)** refer to public senior high schools, which maintain separate books of accounts

(DepEd Order No. 55 series 2008). The listed TVL-SHS IUs were taken from the latest listing of the Department of Education.

- e. Learning Tools and Equipment (LTE) are non text-based learning resources such as science and mathematics equipment and TVL tools and equipment
- f. Local Procurement is the acquisition of TVL tools and equipment by the respective Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the recipient TVL-SHSs that are Implementing Units (IUs) and by the Schools Division Offices' BAC for the recipient TVL-SHS non-IUs, through the conduct of appropriate procurement method, utilizing part of the FY 2018 funds downloaded by DepEd Central Office.
- **TVL-SHS Non-Implementing Units (non-IUs)** refer to public TVL senior high schools without separate books of accounts that are under direct supervision of the Division Offices (DepEd Order No. 55 series 2008).
- **h. Specializations/Programs** are the variations of technical courses offered by the public TVL track SHS based on the needs of the community. The tools and equipment vary on the requirements of the specializations/program.
- i. Small Value or Ordinary Goods are goods with maximum amount per item below PhP 5,000.00 and maybe available in the locality; it comprises the 97.85% of the total number of goods to be procured locally. While the remaining 2.15% are goods with value more than PhP 5,000.00 per item but not more than PhP 85,000.00. These goods can be categorized as Small Value Procurement (SVP) as defined in R.A. 9184 as "Procurement of goods not covered by Shopping under Section 52 of the IRR of RA 9184, where the amount involved does not exceed the threshold of One Million Pesos (PhP 1,000,000) for NGAs, GOCCs, GFIs, SUCs and Autonomous Region Government".

#### IV. Policy Statement

5. The strategy of having local procurement through utilization of the released FY 2018 funds to the recipient TVL-SHS IUs and to the Schools Division Offices for the recipient TVL-SHS non-IUs is meant to acquire the badly needed TVL learning tools and equipment that are mostly small value or ordinary tools and equipment and the secondhand diesel and gasoline engines, which are available in the local market.

#### V. Procedure

- 6. **Selection and Prioritization of Recipient Schools:** The recipient schools were selected based on the listing in the Enhanced Basic Education Information System (EBEIS). Priority is given to schools with large enrolment in TVL track.
- 7. **Allocation of Funds:** The list in Annex "A" which was prepared by the Bureau of Learning Resources serves as the basis for the downloading of part of the FY 2018 TVL Funds for the procurement of tools and equipment to benefit the 2,195 recipients TVL-SHS with the following distributions:
  - a. P 679,777,215.55 to the TVL-SHS IUs; and
  - b. P 837,081,378.61 to the SDOs for the recipient TVL-SHS non-IUs
- 8. **Eligible Items:** Annex "B" contains the list of TVL learning tools and equipment eligible for procurement with quantity per specialization and estimated cost while Annex "C" also contains the corresponding technical specifications. The local and the central procurement of the FY 2018 TVL funds will complete the package of learning tools and equipment per specialization or program.
- 9. **Release, Utilization, and Reporting of Funds:** The procedure on the Release, Utilization, and Downloading of TVL Funds to Schools Division Offices (SDOs) and Implementing Unit Schools is contained in Annexes "D1" and "D2".

The Regional Directors, Schools Division Superintendents, and the School Heads (for IU schools) are authorized to undertake the following:

- Make adjustments or changes in the TVL learning tools and equipment (LTE) and recipient schools if deemed necessary due to variations on the listings prepared by the Central Office and the actual conditions under the following circumstances:
  - the specialization is no longer offered in the school;
  - the specialization offered by the school is not included in the listing; and
  - > the quantity of the LTE in the listing is either excess or lacking against the need of the school.
- In case the TVL specialization is no longer offered by the school, the downloaded funds maybe utilized for the following:
  - procure tools and equipment of the offered specialization but not included in the Central Office prepared listing;
  - procure the needed additional quantity of tools and equipment in case the quantity in the Central Office prepared listing is inadequate with respect to the enrolment of the TVL specialization; and

- > to augment the allocation of the specialization(s) that need adjustment as a result of the local market survey conducted.
- In making adjustments to the Central Office prepared listings, consider the items to be procured by the Central Office, Regional Offices, and the Schools Division Offices to avoid duplication of procurement.
- Return immediately the unutilized downloaded funds to Central Office through the Office of the Undersecretary for Finance, Budget and Performance Monitoring copy furnish the Bureau of Learning Resources.

The concern party should submit a signed report through email or facsimile transmission to BLR Cebu for any changes or adjustments made for reconciliation with the CO, RO, SDO, and DBM-PS procurement, also to avoid duplication.

- 10. **Procurement:** The "ordinary" TVL learning tools and equipment to be used for the different specializations/programs and the second-hand training diesel and gasoline engines for the Automotive NC I and II program/specialization that may be locally available utilizing the allocated FY 2018 funds will be procured by the SDO for the SHS-TVL non-IUs and the SHS-TVL IUs.
  - 10.1. The procurement activities of the Bids and Award Committee (BAC) of the recipient TVL-SHS IUs and the BAC of the Schools Division Office (SDO) for the non-IU schools shall adhere to the relevant provision of RA 9184 "An Act Providing for the Modernization, Standardization and Regulation of the Procurement Activities of the Government and for Other Purposes" and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations as well as the Department of Education Order No. 67 series of 2016 or the Revised Signing Authorities for Financial Matters as stated in R.A. 9184.
  - 10.2. Composition of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) and Its Functions Pursuant to RA 9184 also known as the Government Procurement Reform Act and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations and DepEd Order No. 026, s 2018, Creation of Additional Bids and Awards Committees in the Regional and Schools Division Offices, the BAC of the SDOs and IU schools shall be composed of the following:

#### Regular Member:

a. Chairperson, who is at least a third ranking permanent official of the procuring entity;

- b. Member is an officer, who is at least a fifth ranking permanent official, or if not available, an officer of the next lower rank with knowledge experience and/or expertise in procurement who, to the extent, represents the legal or administrative area of the procuring entity, provided that in the case of bureaus, regional offices and sub-regional/district offices, BAC members shall be, at least, third ranking permanent personnel;
- c. Member is an officer, who is at least a fifth ranking permanent official, or if not available, an officer of the next lower rank with knowledge experience and/or expertise in procurement, who, shall represent the finance area of the procuring entity, provided that in the case of bureaus, regional offices and subregional/district offices. BAC members shall be at least a third ranking permanent personnel.

Provisional Members:

- d. An officer, who has technical expertise relevant to the procurement at hand, and, to the extent possible, who has knowledge, experience and/or expertise in procurement; and
- e. A representative from the end user unit, who has knowledge of procurement laws and procedures

The HOPE shall designate the Chairperson and the Vice-Chairperson. Moreover, the Vice-Chairperson shall be a regular of the BAC. The term "permanent" shall refer to a plantilla position within the procuring entity concerned.

In no case shall the HOPE and/or the approving authority be the Chairperson or a member of the BAC.

Unless sooner removed for a cause, the members of the BAC shall have a fixed term of one year reckoned form the date of appointment, renewable at the discretion of the HOPE. Upon expiration of the terms of the current members, they shall continue to exercise their functions until the new BAC members are designated. In case of resignation, retirement, separation, transfer, re-assignment, removal or death, the replacement shall serve only for the unexpired term: Provided, however, that in case of leave or suspension, the replacement shall serve only for the duration of the leave or suspension. For justifiable causes, a member shall be suspended or removed by the HOPE.

The BAC shall have the following functions: (a) advertise and/or post the invitation to bid/request for expression of interest; (b) conduct pre-procurement and pre-bid conferences; (c) determine the eligibility of the prospective bidders; (d) receive bids; (e) conduct the evaluation of bids; (f) undertake post-qualification proceedings; (g) resolve motions for reconsideration; (h) recommend award of contracts to the Head of the Procuring Entity or his duly authorized representative; (i) recommend the imposition of sanctions in accordance with Rule XXIII as mentioned in the revised IRR of R.A. 9184; (j) recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity the use of Alternative Method of Procurement as provided for in Rule XVI as mentioned in the revised IRR of R.A. 9184; and (k) perform such other related functions as maybe necessary including the creation of a Technical Working Group (TWG) from a pool of technical, financial, and/or legal experts to assist in the procurement process, particularly in the eligibility screening, evaluation of bids, and post qualification.

The HOPE may create separate BACs where the number and complexity of the items to be procured shall so warrant. The BACs shall be organized either according to: a) geographical location of PMO or end user units of the procuring entity; or b) nature of the procurement pursuant to DepEd Order No. 026, s 2018, Creation of Additional Bids and Awards Committees in the Regional and Schools Division Offices.

10.3. The IUs and the concerned SDOs are directed to immediately facilitate the procurement utilizing the downloaded funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

## 11. Quality Assurance and Control

- 11.1. The Bureau of Learning Resources (BLR) Cebu shall provide the Inspection and Test Protocol to all the procuring entities. This shall serve as reference in conducting the quality control inspection in different categories such as sample evaluation prior to awarding and pre-delivery inspection.
- 11.2. Sample evaluation during post qualification evaluation prior to awarding shall be based on the technical specifications. However, the pre-delivery inspection shall be based on the technical specifications and the approved and accepted sample. In case of appreciable deviation of the approved sample from the technical specification, the approved and accepted sample shall be made as final reference.

- 11.3. The Procuring Entity shall organize a team of quality control inspectors composed of specialization/program experts from the schools within the jurisdiction of the procuring entity. The TVL-SHS IUs can utilize their specialization expert/teacher as the inspector of the procured goods, while the Schools Division Offices can utilize the specialization expert/teacher from the recipient schools that are non-IUs.
- 11.4. **TVL-SHS IUs procured goods:** For Goods that will be procured by the recipient TVL-SHS IU, the awarded supplier will deliver the goods directly to the procuring recipient TVL-SHS IU. The school inspection and acceptance team shall conduct inspection of the delivered goods guided by the Inspection and Test Protocol prepared by the Bureau of Learning Resources-Cebu.
  - A. The School Head shall organize School Inspection and Acceptance Team (SIAT) and designate its members that will be composed of the following:
    - A.1. Inspector(s) is a specialization teacher and knowledgeable of the delivered tools and equipment. She/he handles the quality control inspection of the delivered goods guided by the Inspection and Test Protocol provided by BLR. She/he makes notation on the Inspection and Acceptance Report (IAR) for the quality of the goods received especially the noted defects and accomplishes the "Inspection" portion of the Inspection and Acceptance Report.
    - A.2. Property Custodian, or Supply Officer, or any Designated Official documents the delivered goods and accomplishes the acceptance portion of the Inspection and Acceptance Reports. She/he makes notation on the Inspection and Acceptance Report for the lacking/undelivered goods. Moreover, she/he accomplishes the Property Transfer Report (PTR).
    - A.3 Third Party Monitor is a member of any of the organizations such as: Civil Society, Barangay Official, Parent-Teachers Association (PTA) or the School Governing Council who acts as witness during the delivery and receipt of the delivered goods. She/he accomplishes the "Third Party Monitor" portion of the Inspection and Acceptance Report.

- B. Final Inspection and Acceptance Procedure at the Recipient School
  - B.1. The School Inspection and Acceptance Team (SIAT) shall conduct inventory, inspection and final acceptance of the delivered Goods to validate its completeness, condition and performance;
  - B.2. To ensure the quality and correctness of the delivered Goods, the SIAT should not accept delivery with broken seal or open Package;
  - B.3. The conduct of the inspection and test will be guided by the Inspection and Test Protocol provided by BLR-Cebu;
  - B.4. The technical specifications and the approved and accepted samples will be used as reference during inspection. However, in case the approved and accepted samples will have deviation from the technical specifications, the approved samples will be used as reference;
  - B.5. Conduct 100% inspection;
  - B.6. Conduct visual inspection. The material/s must conform with the technical specifications. There must be no breakage, peeled-off paint, chipped edges, sharp edges, cracks, scratches, and other deficiences / defects;
  - B.7. Do dimensional inspection. Measure the height, width, length, diameter, depth, and/or thickness;
  - B.8. Printed graduations and/or markings must be clear and legible and in standard form (e.g., abbreviation of centimeter is in small letters "cm") and could not be easily scratched off/peeled off;
  - B.9. All markings/labels must be in correct spelling;B.10. Do functionality test to validate the level of performance and accuracy of the equipment;
  - B.11.Quality control product markings are required, such as CE, ISO, ASTM, PS, and the likes. If not available, the Supplier is required to submit quality assurance certificate/s issued by the manufacturer/s;
  - B.12.Non-compliance with the technical specifications or the approved sample will be the basis for the rejection of the goods;
  - B.13. Provide QC PASSED sticker on the goods that passed the QC inspection;
  - B.14.Turnover rejected goods to the Supplier for replacement. The replacement goods will be

subjected to same inspection and test procedures; and

B.15. The School Inspection and Acceptance Team (SIAT) shall accomplish the required delivery documents, retain copy for the school and ensure the submission of copies to the following: Schools Division Office, Regional Office, Bureau of Learning Resources-Cebu, DepEd Central Office Asset Management Division (complete set of the delivery documents and the Property Transfer Report) and Third Party Monitor (IAR only).

11.5. **SDO procured goods:** Due to the large volume of the Goods that will be procured by SDO and considering the distance between recipient schools, a two-layered inspection is highly recommended to ensure delivery of better quality goods to the recipient schools. The first layer of inspection is the pre-delivery inspection at the warehouse of the Supplier that shall be conducted by he inspection team organized by the SDOs, while the second layer inspection shall be conducted at the recipient school by the school inspection team during delivery.

The quality control inspection shall be conducted in two layers as follows:

- A. Pre-delivery inspection at the warehouse of the Supplier:
  - A.1.The conduct of the inspection and test with the Inspection and Test Protocol prepared by Bureau of Learning Resources-Cebu will be done at the warehouse of the supplier prior to the delivery to the recipient schools;
  - A.2. The technical specifications and the approved and accepted samples shall be used as reference during inspection. In case of deviations of the approved sample/s from the technical specifications, the approved sample/s will be used as reference;
  - A.3. Conduct 100% inspection;
  - A.4.Conduct visual inspection. The material/s must conform with the approved sample and/or technical specifications. There must be no breakage, peeled-off paint, chipped edges, sharp edges, cracks, scratches, and other deficiencies/defects;
  - A.5. Do dimensional inspection. Measure the height,

| Seedlings   | 5               | set          | 90.95                                   |               |
|---|-----------------|--------------|---|---------------|
| Seine net   | 5               | unit         | 1,326.05                                | 6             |
| Shovel  | 5               | unit         | 244.05                                  | 1             |
| Sinkers   | 5               | kilo         | 197.23                                  |               |
| Slidesmith cover  | 5               | unit         | 3,000.00                                | 15            |
| Snorkel   | 25              | unit         | 358.57                                  | 8             |
| Spatula   | 5               | piece        | 261.60                                  | 1             |
| SPIRIT LEVEL BAR  | 5               | piece        | 429.29                                  | 2             |
| Steel   | 10              | length       | 136.43                                  | 1             |
| Straight peen hammer, 16 oz.  | 5               | unit         | 318.33                                  | 1             |
| String  | 1               | roll         | 59.62                                   |               |
| Suspension net  | 5               | unit         | 2,273.75                                | 11            |
| Tape measure  | 5               | piece        | 80.95                                   |               |
| Tea seed powder   | 1               | bag          | 705.77                                  |               |
| Thermometer, digital  | 5               | unit         | 962.55                                  |               |
| Try Square  | 5               | piece        | 246.78                                  |               |
| Tying materials   | 1               | set          | 5,183.85                                | 5             |
| Utility basket  | 5               | unit         | 445.20                                  | 2             |
| Water quality test kit  | 1               | unit         | 909.50                                  | 2             |
| Weighing scale, 1 kilogram digital  | 1               | unit         | 454.75                                  |               |
| WEIGHING SCALE, 10 kilograms dial-type  | 2               | unit         | 1,082.31                                | 2             |
| Weighing scale, digital 5 kilograms   | 2               | unit         | 1,083.82                                | 2             |
| Face Shield   | 25              | unit         | 611.13                                  | 15            |
| Fire Extinguisher   |                 | unit         | 2,319.15                                | 2             |
| First Aid Kit   | 3               |              | 956.25                                  | ************* |
| Gloves, Safety (cotton)   | 25              | set          | ······                                  | 2             |
| Hard Hat  | 25              | pair         | 109.00                                  | 2             |
| Megaphone   | ••••••••••••••• | unit         | 409.28                                  | 10            |
| Microphone  | 1               | unit         | 2,394.71<br>1,188.00                    | 2             |
| Safety Goggles  | 25              | unit         | 1,188.00                                | 1             |
| Safety shoes  | 25              | pair         | 1,029.78                                | 3             |
| Apron   | 25              | pair         |   | 25            |
| Ball Peen Hammer 8 oz.  |                 | piece        | 363.80                                  | 9             |
| Combination Pliers, 7"  | 5               | unit         | 250.11                                  | 1             |
| Combination Wrench  | 5               | pair         | 254.66                                  | 1             |
| Diesel Engine   | 5<br>2          | set          | 1,414.55                                | 170           |
| Differential and Front Axle   | 4               | unit         | 85,000.00<br>37,285.00                  | 170           |
| Feeler Gauge  | 5               | unit         | *************************************** | 149           |
| Gasoline Engine   | 2               | set<br>unit  | 575.45<br>46,380.00                     | 2             |
| Hydraulic Jack  |                 | unit         | 1,478.17                                | 92            |
| Hydrometer  | 3<br>5          | unit         | *************************************** | 4             |
| Safety Goggles  |                 |              | 665.95                                  | 3             |
| Screw Driver, Flat, 6" Blade Length   | 25<br>13        | pair         | 123.06                                  | 3             |
| SCREW DRIVED DUILLIDS 6" Plade length   |                 | piece        | 118.24                                  | 1             |
| SCREW DRIVER,PHILLIPS , 6" Blade length SOCKET WRENCH SET, METRIC 9MM TO 32MM | 13              | piece        | 136.43                                  | 1             |
| TORQUE WRENCH , 1/2 " drive   | 3               | set          | 2,511.09                                |               |
| Wire Stripper   | 5               | unit         | 1,362.05                                | 6             |
| Apron   | 5               | set          | 487.00                                  | 2             |
| Ball Peen Hammer 8 oz.  | 25              | piece        | 363.80                                  | 9             |
| Combination Pliers, 7"  | 5               | piece        | 250.11                                  | 1             |
| Combination Wrench  | 13              | pair         | 254.66                                  | 3             |
| ***************************************                                       | 5               | set          | 1,414.55                                | 7             |
| Differential and Front Avia   | 2               | unit         | 85,000.00                               | 170           |
| Differential and Front Axle   | 4               | unit         | 37,285.00                               | 149           |
| Feeler Gauge  | 5               | set          | 575.45                                  | 2             |
| Gasoline Engine   | 2               | unit         | 46,380.00                               | 92            |
| Hydraulic Jack<br>Hydrometer  | 3<br>5          | unit<br>unit | 1,478.17<br>831.93                      | 4             |

Barfendung

| Juice jugs (Color coded) – 'Store and Pour' Margarita Glass | 5      |       | 638.17          | 3,190.    |
|---|--------|-------|-----------------|-----------|
| Martini or Cocktail Glass                                   |        | piece | 727.60          | 3,638.    |
|   | 5      | piece | 363.80          | 1,819.    |
| Measuring Cups, 1/4, 1/3, 1/2, 1 cup set Muddler            | 5      | set   | 636.65          | 3,183.    |
| ***************************************                     | 5      | piece | 368.95          | 1,844.    |
| Old Fashioned Glass/ rock glass (6 – 8oz.) Paring knife     | 5      | piece | 181.90          | 909.      |
| Poco Grande Glass   | 5      | piece | 272.85          | 1,364.2   |
|   | 5      | piece | 181.90          | 909.5     |
| Red Wine glass  | 5      | piece | 90.95           | 454.7     |
| Sherry / Port wine glass                                    | 5      | piece | 136.43          | 682.3     |
| Shot Glass (1 and 2 oz.) Sour Glass                         | 5      | set   | 90.95           | 454.7     |
| ***************************************                     | 5      | piece | 363.80          |           |
| Speed pourer  | 5      | piece | 408.06          | 1,819.0   |
| Spill mat   | 5      | unit  | 454.75          | 2,040.3   |
| Squall Glass  | 5      | piece | 542.06          | 2,273.7   |
| Steaming Pitcher (3 sizes)                                  | 3      | set   | 545.70          | 2,710.3   |
| Straw dispenser   | 3      | unit  | 682.13          | 1,637.1   |
| Teaspoon  | 5      | piece | 21.83           | 2,046.3   |
| Thermometer, digital  | 3      | unit  | 962.55          | 109.1     |
| Three-in-One Stainless Cocktail Shaker                      | 5      | piece |                 | 2,887.6   |
| Tin Cans  | 5      | piece | 545.70<br>27.29 | 2,728.5   |
| Waiter's friend Cork Screw                                  | 5      | piece |                 | 136.4     |
| Water Goblet  | 5      | piece | 363.80          | 1,819.00  |
| Water Pitcher (stainless)                                   |        | piece | 201.61          | 1,008.03  |
| White Wine glass  | 3<br>5 | piece | 818.55          | 2,455.65  |
| Wine basket   |        |       | 90.95           | 454.75    |
| Wine bucket (with stand)                                    | 2      | piece | 1,606.78        | 3,213.57  |
| Wine stopper/resealer                                       | 1      | piece | 1,576.47        | 1,576.47  |
| Wing type or different type of Cork Screw                   | 2      | piece | 354.71          | 709.41    |
| Zombie Glass (12 –14 oz.)                                   | 5      | piece | 545.70          | 2,728.50  |
| Callous Remover   | 5      | piece | 545.70          | 2,728.50  |
| Chair   | 13     | unit  | 98.78           | 1,284.16  |
| Cuticle Nail Pusher   | 13     | unit  | 336.04          | 4,368.49  |
| Cuticle Nipper  | 13     | unit  | 31.23           | 405.94    |
| Cuticle Scissor   | 13     | unit  | 47.31           | 615.06    |
| Finger or Manicure Bowl                                     | 13     | pair  | 190.27          | 2,473.56  |
| Foot File   | 13     | unit  | 97.48           | 1,267.24  |
| Foot Massager Gadgets                                       | 13     | piece | 27.29           | 354.71    |
| oot Nail Cutter   | 13     | unit  | 334.39          | 4,347.11  |
| oot Spa Brush for Mixing                                    | 13     | unit  | 85.89           | 1,116.61  |
| oot Spa Stool   | 13     | piece | 206.15          | 2,679.99  |
| oot Spa Tray with Handle                                    | 13     | unit  | 2,029.77        | 26,387.05 |
| land Nail Cutter  | 13     | unit  | 260.57          | 3,387.43  |
| land Spa Machine  | 13     | unit  | 67.64           | 879.35    |
| Aanicure Nail Brush   | 5      | unit  | 694.32          | 3,471.62  |
| Manicure Table  | 13     | unit  | 31.23           | 405.94    |
| Manicure Tray   | 13     | unit  | 440.95          | 5,732.39  |
| /anicurists' chair/ stool                                   | 13     | unit  | 526.96          | 6,850.54  |
| fixing Bowl   | 13     | unit  | 2,037.89        | 26,492.52 |
| lop   | 13     | unit  | 196.43          | 2,553.54  |
| ail Buffer  | 2      | unit  | 444.75          | 889.49    |
| ail File  | 13     | unit  | 30.32           | 394.12    |
| range Wood Stick  | 13     | piece | 33.09           | 430.14    |
| ail, plastic 15 liters                                      | 13     | piece | 62.43           | 811.64    |
| edicure Nail Brush  | 2      | unit  | 199.12          | 398.25    |
| astic Basin (Small)   | 13     | piece | 30.01           | 390.18    |
|   | 13     | unit  | 132.18          | 1,718.35  |
| astic Container for Cotton                                  | 5      | unit  | 34.56           | 172.81    |

Beauty Care

| Supply Tray /                               | 13                                      | unit  | 447.71                               | 5,820.20  |
|---|---|-------|--------------------------------------|-----------|
| Trolley                                     | 5                                       | unit  | 2,589.41                             | 12,947.04 |
| CAKE PILLARS                                | 5                                       | set   | 421.40                               | 2,107.01  |
| CAKE STAND WITH TIER                        | 5                                       | piece | 1,392.58                             | 6,962.92  |
| CAKE TURN TABLE                             | 3                                       | piece | 715.02                               | 2,145.06  |
| Chopping Board Set, Color Coded 6 pcs./set  | 5                                       | set   | 545.70                               | 2,728.50  |
| Coupler                                     | 13                                      | piece | 180.58                               | 2,347.50  |
| Decorating Tips                             | 13                                      | set   | 210.09                               | 2,731.23  |
| Double boiler, 2 liters                     | 5                                       | unit  | 1,515.83                             | 7,579.17  |
| Dough Cutter                                | 5                                       | piece | 311.96                               | 1,559.79  |
| Flour Sifter, Hand Cranked                  | 5                                       | unit  | 552.67                               | 2,763.36  |
| GRATER WITH PLASTIC HANDLE                  | 5                                       | piece | 186.75                               | 933.75    |
| Ice Cream Scooper                           | 5                                       | piece | 354.10                               | 1,770.49  |
| Kitchen Knife                               | 5                                       | piece | 122.18                               | 610.88    |
| Ladle                                       | 5                                       | piece | 308.93                               | 1,544.63  |
| LOAF PAN, BIG                               | 5                                       | unit  | 1,030.77                             | 5,153.83  |
| LOAF PAN, MEDIUM                            | 5                                       | unit  | 742.76                               | 3,713.79  |
| LOAF PAN, SMALL                             | 5                                       | unit  | 394.12                               | 1,970.58  |
| Measuring Cup for Liquid, 100 mL            | 13                                      | unit  | 372.90                               | 4,847.64  |
| Measuring Cup for Liquid, 250 mL            | 13                                      | unit  | 455.33                               | 5,919.24  |
| Measuring Cup for Liquid, 500 mL            | 13                                      | unit  | 532.66                               | 6,924.63  |
| Measuring Cups, 1/4, 1/3, 1/2, 1 cup set    | 5                                       | set   | 636.65                               | 3,183.25  |
| Measuring Spoon                             | 13                                      | set   | 190.09                               |           |
| Mixing Bowl, Stainless Steel                | 5                                       | set   |                                      | 2,471.11  |
| MUFFIN PAN, BIG                             | 6                                       | piece | 1,136.58<br>376.23                   | 5,682.92  |
| MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM                          | 6                                       | piece | 330.15                               | 2,257.38  |
| MUFFIN PAN, SMALL                           | 6                                       | piece | 299.23                               | 1,980.89  |
| PALETTE KNIFE / OFFSET SPATULA              | *************************************** | piece | ************************************ | 1,795.35  |
| PASTRY BLENDER                              |   | unit  | 207.97                               | 1,039.86  |
| PASTRY BRUSH                                | *************************************** |       | 430.95                               | 2,154.76  |
| PASTRY MAT                                  | 10<br>10                                | piece | 212.22                               | 2,122.17  |
| PIE CUTTER                                  |   | piece | 340.30                               | 3,403.05  |
| PIE PAN # 6, # 8, # 10                      | 5<br>5                                  | piece | 93.83                                | 469.15    |
| Piping bag                                  |   | set   | 909.50                               | 4,547.50  |
| RECTANGULAR PAN #10                         | 25                                      | piece | 109.59                               | 2,739.87  |
| RECTANGULAR PAN #12                         | 6                                       | piece | 318.33                               | 1,909.95  |
| RECTANGULAR PAN #8                          | 6                                       | piece | 381.99                               | 2,291.94  |
| ROLLING PINS                                | 6                                       | piece | 254.66                               | 1,527.96  |
| ROUND CAKE PAN, 6", 8", 10", 12", 14", 16"  | 5                                       | piece | 264.69                               | 1,323.47  |
| RUBBER SCRAPER                              | 5                                       | set   | 909.50                               | 4,547.50  |
| SAUCE PAN                                   | 5                                       | piece | 157.30                               | 786.51    |
| SHEET PAN                                   | 5                                       | piece | 516.44                               | 2,582.22  |
| SQUARE PAN                                  | 5                                       | piece | 379.26                               | 1,896.31  |
| ***************************************     | 5                                       | piece | 484.92                               | 2,424.58  |
| STRAINER WEIGHING SCALE, 10 billions in the | 5                                       | piece | 139.15                               | 695.77    |
| WEIGHING SCALE, 10 kilograms dial-type      | . 5                                     | unit  | 1,082.31                             | 5,411.53  |
| Weighing scale, digital 5 kilograms         | 5                                       | unit  | 1,083.82                             | 5,419.10  |
| WIRE WHISK                                  | 5                                       | piece | 209.19                               | 1,045.93  |
| Wooden spoon                                | 5                                       | piece | 62.38                                | 311.88    |
| Working s/s table                           | 3                                       | unit  | 11,328.58                            | 33,985.74 |
| Airpot                                      | 3                                       | unit  | 2,364.70                             | 7,094.10  |
| Apron                                       | 25                                      | piece | 309.23                               | 7,730.75  |
| Baby bath tub                               | 3                                       | unit  | 909.50                               | 2,728.50  |
| Baby blanket                                | 5                                       | unit  | 363.80                               | 1,819.00  |
| Baby clothes                                | 3                                       | piece | 181.90                               | 545.70    |
| Basin (small)                               | 5                                       | unit  | 181.90                               | 909.50    |
| Bath Towel/Towellete                        | 5                                       | unit  | 248.60                               | 1,242.98  |
| Bedpan                                      | 3                                       | unit  | 497.19                               | 1,491.58  |

| Break | ad      | Park |  |
|-------|---------|------|--|
|       | Charles | and  |  |

| Safety Goggles                           | 25                                      |       | 400.0-   |           |
|--|---|-------|----------|-----------|
| Screw Driver, Flat, 6" Blade Length      | 13                                      |       | 123.06   | 3,076.    |
| SCREW DRIVER, PHILLIPS . 6" Blade length |   |       | 118.24   | 1,537.0   |
| SOCKET WRENCH SET, METRIC 9MM TO 32MM    | 13                                      |       | 136.43   | 1,773.5   |
| TORQUE WRENCH , 1/2 " drive              | 3                                       | set   | 2,511.09 | 7,533.2   |
| Wire Stripper                            | 5                                       | unit  | 1,362.05 | 6,810.2   |
| All purpose wine glass                   | 5                                       | pair  | 487.00   | 2,434.9   |
| Assorted specialty / Fancy Glass         | 5                                       | piece | 90.95    | 454.7     |
| Bar Caddy / Organizer                    | 5                                       | piece | 272.85   | 1,364.2   |
| Bar spoon with relish fork at other end  | 3                                       | piece | 909.50   | 2,728.5   |
| Bar Strainer (hawthorn)                  | 5                                       | piece | 179.17   | 895.8     |
| Basic Strainer                           | 5                                       | piece | 381.99   | 1,909.9   |
| Beer Mugs (12 oz.)                       | 5                                       | piece | 139.46   | 697.2     |
| Boston Shaker w/ mixing glass            | 5                                       | piece | 159.16   | 795.8     |
| Bottle and can opener                    | 5                                       | set   | 1,121.72 | 5,608.5   |
| Brandy Glass 12oz.                       | 5                                       | piece | 197.06   | 985.2     |
| Brandy Glass 16oz.                       | 5                                       | piece | 181.90   | 909.5     |
| Breeze Glass                             |   | piece | 189.48   | 947.4     |
| Canulator / Canulating knife             | 5                                       | piece | 318.33   | 1,591.6   |
| Carafe, 1/2 liter                        | 5                                       | piece | 409.28   | 2,046.3   |
| Carafe, 1/4 liter                        | 5                                       | piece | 363.80   | 1,819.0   |
| Carafe, 4 oz.                            | 5                                       | piece | 318.33   | 1,591.63  |
|  | 5                                       | piece | 318.33   | 1,591.63  |
| Champagne Flute glass                    | 5                                       | piece | 90.95    | 454.75    |
| Champagne Saucer glass                   | 5                                       | piece | 181.90   | 909.50    |
| Champagne Tulip glass                    | 5                                       | piece | 314.38   | 1,571.92  |
| Chopping board                           | 5                                       | piece | 184.63   |           |
| Cocktail / Bar tray                      | 5                                       | piece | 1,318.78 | 923.14    |
| Coffee / Tea pot                         | 5                                       | piece | 358.65   | 6,593.88  |
| Coffee cups and saucers                  | 5                                       | piece | 98.53    | 1,793.23  |
| Coffee Maker                             | 3                                       | unit  | 1,546.15 | 492.65    |
| Coffee Mugs                              | 5                                       | set   | 159.16   | 4,638.45  |
| Collins Glasses                          | 5                                       | piece | 48.81    | 795.81    |
| Cordial / pony glass                     | 5                                       | piece | 197.06   | 244.05    |
| Decanter                                 | 5                                       | piece | 686.98   | 985.29    |
| Double-edge stainless jigger             | 5                                       | piece |          | 3,434.88  |
| Draft Beer dispenser (mock)              | 1                                       | piece | 363.80   | 1,819.00  |
| Drainboard                               | 2                                       | piece | 3,835.06 | 3,835.06  |
| Electric Blender                         | 3                                       | unit  | 1,273.30 | 2,546.60  |
| Electric Glass brushes                   | 1                                       | ·     | 1,212.67 | 3,638.00  |
| Electric mixer                           | *************************************** | unit  | 1,091.40 | 1,091.40  |
| -lair Pilsner glass, 12 oz.              | 1<br>5                                  | unit  | 1,834.16 | 1,834.16  |
| ooted beer glass, 12 oz.                 |   | piece | 72.76    | 363.80    |
| ooted Hi Ball Glass                      | 5                                       | piece | 72.76    | 363.80    |
| ooted Rock Glass                         | 5                                       | piece | 157.34   | 786.72    |
| ruit Juicer / Squeezer                   | 5                                       | piece | 140.37   | 701.83    |
| ruit Molder                              | 5                                       | unit  | 2,091.85 | 10,459.25 |
| unnel, glass                             | 5                                       | piece | 181.90   | 909.50    |
| Garnish Dispenser (7 compartments)       | . 5                                     | piece | 90.95    | 454.75    |
| ilass-Rimmer                             | 1                                       | unit  | 2,091.85 | 2,091.85  |
| leavy-based glass Jigger                 | 3                                       | piece | 454.75   | 1,364.25  |
| li Ball Glass(8–10oz)                    | 5                                       | piece | 138.85   | 694.25    |
| urricane glass                           | 5                                       | piece | 134.91   | 674.55    |
| e bin                                    | 5                                       | piece | 181.90   | 909.50    |
| e Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs            | 1                                       | piece | 454.75   | 454.75    |
| ce Pick                                  | 5                                       | unit  | 409.28   | 2,046.38  |
| e Scooper                                | . 2                                     | piece | 250.11   | 500.23    |
| ish Coffee Glass (different shapes)      | . 5                                     | piece | 227.38   | 1,136.88  |
| (unferent snapes)                        | 5                                       | piece | 181.90   | 909.50    |

| 4<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2   | piece unit unit piece unit unit unit set unit unit unit unit unit set set set set | 545.70<br>909.50<br>939.82<br>318.33<br>727.60<br>939.82<br>363.80<br>112.17<br>636.65<br>939.82<br>818.55<br>3,971.48                       | 2,182.6<br>1,819.6<br>1,879.6<br>636.6<br>1,455.2<br>1,879.6<br>1,091.4<br>560.8<br>1,273.3   |
|--|---|--|---|
| 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 5 5 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 5 5 5 5  | unit piece unit unit set unit unit unit unit unit unit unit uni                   | 939.82<br>318.33<br>727.60<br>939.82<br>363.80<br>112.17<br>636.65<br>939.82<br>818.55   | 1,879.6<br>636.6<br>1,455.2<br>1,879.6<br>1,091.4<br>560.8<br>1,273.3   |
| 2<br>2<br>2<br>3<br>5<br>5<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>2<br>3<br>3<br>1<br>1<br>3<br>3<br>5<br>5<br>5<br>5<br>5<br>5<br>7<br>7<br>8<br>7<br>8<br>7<br>8<br>7<br>8<br>7<br>8<br>7<br>8<br>7 | piece unit unit set unit unit unit unit unit unit set unit set                    | 318.33<br>727.60<br>939.82<br>363.80<br>112.17<br>636.65<br>939.82<br>818.55   | 636.6<br>1,455.2<br>1,879.6<br>1,091.4<br>560.8<br>1,273.3  |
| 2<br>2<br>3<br>5<br>2<br>2<br>3<br>1<br>3<br>2<br>3  | unit unit set unit unit unit unit unit unit set set                               | 727.60<br>939.82<br>363.80<br>112.17<br>636.65<br>939.82<br>818.55   | 1,455.2<br>1,879.6<br>1,091.4<br>560.8<br>1,273.3   |
| 2<br>3<br>5<br>2<br>2<br>3<br>1<br>3<br>2  | unit set unit unit unit unit unit set set   | 939.82<br>363.80<br>112.17<br>636.65<br>939.82<br>818.55   | 1,879.6<br>1,091.4<br>560.8<br>1,273.3  |
| 3<br>5<br>2<br>2<br>3<br>1<br>3<br>2   | set unit unit unit unit unit unit set   | 363.80<br>112.17<br>636.65<br>939.82<br>818.55   | 1,091.4<br>560.8<br>1,273.3   |
| 5<br>2<br>2<br>3<br>1<br>3<br>2  | unit<br>unit<br>unit<br>unit<br>unit<br>set                                       | 112.17<br>636.65<br>939.82<br>818.55   | 560.8<br>1,273.3  |
| 2<br>2<br>3<br>1<br>3<br>2<br>3  | unit<br>unit<br>unit<br>unit<br>set   | 636.65<br>939.82<br>818.55   | 1,273.3   |
| 2<br>3<br>1<br>3<br>2<br>3   | unit<br>unit<br>unit<br>set   | 939.82<br>818.55   |   |
| 3<br>1<br>3<br>2   | unit<br>unit<br>set   | 818.55   |   |
| 1<br>3<br>2<br>3   | unit<br>set   | ·············  |   |
| 3 2  | set   | 3,971.48   | 2,455.6   |
| 3  |   |  | 3,971.4   |
| 3  | set   | 636.65   | 1,909.9   |
| 3  |   | 727.60   | 1,455.2   |
| 5  | set   | 727.60   | 2,182.8   |
|  | unit  | 312.26   | 1,561.3   |
|  | unit  | 161.59   |   |
| )  | unit  | 627.56   | 807.9   |
| )  | unit  | 727.60   | 1,255.1   |
|  | unit  | ······································   | 1,455.2   |
|  | unit  | 159.16   | 795.8   |
|  |   | 181.90   | 363.8   |
|  | set   | 318.33   | 636.6   |
|  | set   | 956.25   | 1,912.50  |
|  | unit  | 803.39   | 4,016.9   |
|  | unit  | 3,122.62   | 9,367.85  |
|  | pair  | 33.35  | 833.71  |
|  | pair  | 6.70   | 167.50  |
|  | piece   | 318.33   | 1,591.63  |
|  | Set   | 545.70   | 1,091.40  |
|  | piece   | 60.63  | 303.17  |
|  | unit  | 2,304.07   | 2,304.07  |
|  | piece   | 272.85   | 545.70  |
|  | piece   | ••••••   | 727.60  |
|  | unit  | 1.849.32   |   |
|  | set   | 636.65   | 1,849.32  |
| ····   | unit  | ***************************************  | 1,273.30  |
| *****  | ***************************************   |  | 909.50  |
|  |   |  | 2,049.41  |
|  |   |  | 995.62  |
|  |   | ***************************************  | 1,273.30  |
|  |   |  | 477.49  |
|  |   |  | 682.13  |
|  |   |  | 795.81  |
|  |   |  | 454.75  |
|  |   |  | 2,728.50  |
|  | piece   | 27.29  | 136.43  |
|  | unit  | 409.28   | 818.55  |
|  | set   | 1,182.35   | 1,182.35  |
|  | unit  | 2,182.80   | 4,365.60  |
|  | unit  | 1,182.35   | 3,547.05  |
|  | unit  | 558.43   | 558.43  |
|  | unit  | 272.85   | 545.70  |
|  | unit  | ***************************************  | 545.70<br>4 092 75  |
|  | unit  |  | 4,092.75  |
|  |   | Def(1) [11]  |   |
|  | unit  |  | 1,620.00  |
|  | unit<br>unit  | 293.09   | 879.26  |
|  | unit<br>unit<br>unit  |  |   |
|  |   | piece Set piece unit piece piece unit set unit set unit set unit set unit pair unit piece unit piece unit unit unit unit unit unit unit unit | piece         318.33           Set         545.70           piece         60.63           unit         2,304.07           piece         272.85           piece         363.80           unit         1,849.32           set         636.65           unit         454.75           set         636.65           unit         199.12           set         636.65           unit         159.16           pair         227.38           unit         159.16           piece         90.95           unit         1,364.25           piece         27.29           unit         409.28           set         1,182.35           unit         2,182.80           unit         1,182.35           unit         558.43           unit         4,092.75 |

Carpenfuy

| Chisel, Wood 1/4"                            |     |               |          |           |
|--|-----|---------------|----------|-----------|
| Chisel, Wood 2"                              | 13  | piece         | 26.38    | 342.88    |
| Chisel, Wood 3/4"                            | 13  | piece         | 37.29    | 484.76    |
| Claw Hammer 8 oz                             | 13  | piece         | 32.74    | 425.65    |
| Claw Hammer, 16 oz                           | 13  | unit          | 133.42   | 1,734.48  |
| Combination Wrench                           | 13  | unit          | 227.38   | 2,955.88  |
|  | 1   | set           | 1,414.55 | 1,414.55  |
| Crow Bar                                     | 5   | piece         | 398.94   | 1,994.72  |
| Gloves, Cotton                               | 25  | pair          | 109.00   | 2,725.00  |
| Handsaw, Cross Cut                           | 13  | piece         | 320.00   | 4,160.00  |
| Hard Hat (White)                             | 1   | unit          | 409.28   | 409.28    |
| Hard Hat (Yellow)                            | 25  | unit          | 409.28   | 10,231.88 |
| NAIL BAG (POUCH)                             | 13  | piece         | 1,450.00 | 18,850.00 |
| NAIL SET                                     | 5   | set           | 216.27   | 1,081.34  |
| NYLON STRING                                 | 25  | spool         | 213.28   | 5,331.94  |
| Pencil                                       | 25  | piece         | 7.25     | 181.25    |
| Safety Goggles                               | 25  | pair          | 123.06   | 3,076.38  |
| Safety shoes                                 | 25  | pair          | 1,029.78 | 25,744.53 |
| SPIRIT LEVEL BAR                             | 5   | unit          | 429.29   | 2,146.47  |
| STEEL FRAMING SQUARE 24" X 16"               | 13  | unit          | 318.33   | 4,138.23  |
| STEEL TAPE MEASURE, 15 METERS                | 13  | unit          | 280.56   |           |
| TRANSPARENT HOSE, WHITE, 1/4"                | 5   | unit          | 26.47    | 3,647.25  |
| TRANSPARENT HOSE, WHITE, 3/8" DIAMETER       | 5   | unit          | 42.20    | 132.33    |
| Try Square                                   | 13  | unit          | 246.78   | 211.00    |
| Allen Wrench                                 | 10  | set           |          | 3,208.11  |
| Anti-Static Device (Anti static Wrist Strap) | 10  | piece         | 351.67   | 3,516.73  |
| Crimping Tool                                | 10  | unit          | 200.97   | 2,009.68  |
| Desoldering pump/tool                        | 10  |               | 288.28   | 2,882.75  |
| External optical drive                       | 3   | piece<br>unit | 261.32   | 2,613.21  |
| Flash disk / Memory stick                    | 11  | unit          | 848.63   | 2,545.90  |
| Flashlight, head-mounted                     |     |               | 683.57   | 7,519.25  |
| LAN Cable                                    | 5   | unit          | 584.67   | 2,923.35  |
| LAN Cable tester                             | 3   | box           | 2,126.00 | 2,126.00  |
| Long Nose Pliers, 7"                         |     | unit          | 307.50   | 922.50    |
| Network Switch                               | 10  | pair          | 225.37   | 2,253.65  |
| PC Video camera                              | 1   | unit          | 991.70   | 991.70    |
| Precision Screwdriver Set                    | 1   | unit          | 550.00   | 550.00    |
| RJ-45 Connectors                             | 5   | set           | 340.71   | 1,703.53  |
| Screw Driver, Flat, 6" Blade Length          | 5   | bag           | 354.16   | 1,770.81  |
| Screw Driver, Phillips, 6" Blade Length      | 10  | piece         | 118.24   | 1,182.35  |
| Slip-joint pliers, 6"                        | 10  | piece         | 136.43   | 1,364.25  |
| Soldering Iron                               | 10  | pair          | 217.87   | 2,178.65  |
| Tool box                                     | 10  | piece         | 1,817.40 | 18,174.00 |
| Working Table                                | . 5 | unit          | 507.35   | 2,536.73  |
|  | 10  | unit          | 5,064.00 | 50,640.00 |
| Allen Wrench                                 | 10  | set           | 351.67   | 3,516.73  |
| Anti-Static Device (Anti static Wrist Strap) | 10  | piece         | 200.97   | 2,009.68  |
| Breadboard                                   | 10  | piece         | 347.21   |           |
| Cleaning Brush                               | 10  | piece         |          | 3,472.06  |
| Combination Wrench                           | 10  | set           | 63.00    | 630.00    |
| Desoldering pump/tool                        | 10  | piece         | 3,135.00 | 31,350.00 |
| Diagonal cutter, 8"                          |     |               | 261.32   | 2,613.21  |
|  | 10  | pair          | 242.14   | 2,421.38  |

Compater Service High grade magnifying glass with lamp unit 909.00 9,090.00 Long Nose Pliers, 7" 10 pair 225.37 2,253.65 Precision Screwdriver Set 10 Set 340.71 3,407.06 Screw driver Set, 6" (2 pieces per set) 10 set 360.00 3,600.00 Utility knife 10 piece 243.32 2,433.17 Wire Stripper 10 piece 487.00 4,869.97 Working Table 10 unit 5,064.00 50,640.00 Ergonomic Computer Chair Cookery 25 unit 1,500.00 37,500.00 Ergonomic Computer Table 25 unit 1,300.00 32,500.00 Apple corer 5 piece 377.14 1,885.70 Baking tray, small 3 piece 476.43 1,429.28 Blender machine 3 unit 1,954.21 5,862.64 Boning knife 5 piece 481.73 2,408.66 Braising pan - Medium 5 piece 888.58 4,442.91 Broom (tambo) 5 piece 78.82 394.12 Can opener 5 piece 205.24 1,026.22 Carving fork 5 piece 512.35 Casserole, medium 2,561.76 6 piece 594.21 3,565.24 Casserole, small 5 piece 560.86 2,804.29 Chef's knife 13 piece 381.08 4,954.05 Cleaver knife 13 piece 469.30 6,100.93 Colander, medium 5 piece 283.76 1,418.82 Colander, small 5 227.68 piece 1,138.39 **Cutting Board** 13 piece 331.51 4,309.67 Directional Signage 5 257.69 unit 1,288.46 Double Boiler, medium 16 quarts 3 piece 2,910.40 8,731.20 Dust pan 3 piece 159.16 477.49 Electric Fan 1 unit 1,212.67 1,212.67 **Emergency Light** 1 unit 1,637.10 1,637.10 Exhaust hood 3 unit 5,346.95 16,040.85 Fire Extinguisher 1 unit 2,319.15 2,319.15 Fish Poacher, Medium 1 unit 1,795.96 Floor Mop 1,795.96 3 piece 384.42 1,153.25 Frying Pan, Large 5 piece 324.39 1,621.94 Frying Pan, Medium 6 piece 240.71 1,444.29 Frying Pan, Small 5 207.82 piece 1,039.10 Funnel, Stainless steel Medium 5 piece 178.01 890.04 Funnel, Stainless steel Small 5 piece 134.91 Garbage bin, 4 gals. 674.55 5 unit 628.16 3,140.81 Glass Rack 5 piece 657.11 3,285.57 Ice Cream Scooper 5 unit 98.53 492.65 Kitchen fork

13

13

13

13

5

5

5

5

3

Kitchen Scissors

Kitchen Spoon Slotted

Liquid soap dispenser

Measuring Spoon

Measuring Urn

Mop Squeezer

Measuring Cups, 1/4, 1/3, 1/2, 1 cup set

Kitchen Spoon

piece

piece

piece

piece

unit

set

set

piece

unit

74.10

245.57

58.06

58.06

1,102.01

636.65

190.09

559.19

1,788.68

963.26

754.73

754.73

5,510.05

3,183.25

2,795.95

5,366.05

950.43

3,192.35

Cooken Oysters Knife 5 unit 469.61 2,348.03 Paellara 5 unit 299.23 Paper Towel Dispenser 1,496.13 5 unit 190.92 954.60 Parisienne spoon 5 piece 152.04 760.19 Pastry tip adapter 5 piece 43.96 219.80 Pastry tips 5 set 240.56 Pastry tube 1,202.81 5 piece 64.57 322.87 **Peelers** 5 piece 166.39 831.95 Pepper and salt mill 5 set 477.18 2,385.92 Piping bag 5 piece 109.59 547.97 Plate rack 5 piece 1,824.76 9,123.80 Pocket/pin thermometer 5 piece 591.93 2,959.66 Pressure cooker medium 3 unit 3,228.73 9,686.18 Roasting pan 5 piece 1,572.22 7,861.11 Serving spoon 13 piece 317.42 4,126.40 Siever, small 5 piece 588.45 2,942.23 Skimmer, fine 5 piece 659.39 3,296.94 Skimmer, spider 5 piece 325.75 1,628.76 Soup cup rack 5 piece 1,042.89 5,214.47 Soup Ladle, 12 oz 5 piece 406.24 2,031.22 Soup Ladle, 3 oz 5 piece 236.47 1,182.35 Soup Ladle, 6 oz 5 piece 325.90 1,629.52 Soup Ladle, 8 oz 5 piece 381.99 1,909.95 Spatula 13 piece 207.97 2,703.64 Stainless steel rack (5 shelves) 5 unit 3,110.19 15,550.93 Stock pot, large 6 piece 706.38 4,238.27 Strainer Chinois, medium 3 piece 328.94 Strainer Chinois, small 986.81 3 piece 321.36 964.07 Strainer, medium, fine 3 piece 210.85 632.56 Strainer, small, fine 3 piece 199.48 598.45 Tenderizer, medium 5 piece 473.17 2,365.84 Tongs, 12 inches 5 pair 258.55 1,292.76 Tongs, 8 inches 5 pair 194.63 973.17 Turner, 3" x 6" 5 piece 470.51 2,352.57 Utility cart 3 unit 10,764.08 32,292.25 Utility shelving 5 unit 1,612.24 8,061.20 Utility tray, stainless 5 piece 489.69 2,448.45 Video Player 1 unit Weighing scale, 1 kilogram digital 1,899.67 1,899.67 5 unit 454.75 2,273.75 Weighing scale, digital 5 kilograms 5 unit 1,083.82 5,419.10 Wire skimmer, small 5 piece 347.88 1,739.42 Wire whisk, heavy duty 5 Wire whisk, medium piece 212.52 1,062.60 5 piece 424.89 2,124.44 Wire whisk, small 5 piece 306.35 1,531.75 Wok, medium 6 piece 606.94 3,641.64 Wok, small 5 piece 578.59 2,892.97 Wooden spoon 5 piece 62.38 311.88 Working s/s table 2 unit 11,328.58 22,657.16 Zester 5 piece 308.47 1,542.36 Basin 5 unit 197.06 985.29 Body Form/Model 5 unit 788.23 3,941.17 Calculator 13 unit 241.32 3,137.17 **Cutting Board** 5 unit 3,486.42 17,432.08 **Cutting Shears** 13 pair 505.38 6,569.92 Flat Iron 3 unit 656.96 1,970.89 French Curve 13 piece 358.95 4,666.34 Hand Spray 5 unit 197.06 985.29

| Hanger                                  | -01120100 01 |        | was se    | vicia                                   |
|---|--------------|--------|-----------|---|
| Hanger Rack                             | 13           | piece  | 21.22     | 275.8                                   |
| Hip Curve                               | 3            | unit   | 2,576.92  | 7,730.7                                 |
| Ironing Board                           | 13           | piece  | 394.12    | 5,123.5                                 |
| L-square                                | 3            | unit   | 505.38    | 1,516.1                                 |
| Meter Stick                             | 6            | unit   | 602.34    | 3,614.0                                 |
| Pin Cushion                             | 13           | unit   | 197.06    | 2,561.7                                 |
| Scissors                                | 13           | Pieces | 57.60     | 748.8                                   |
|   | 13           | pair   | 139.67    | 1,815.6                                 |
| Screw Driver, Flat, 6" Blade Length     | 5            | piece  | 118.24    | 591.1                                   |
| Screwdriver flat, 4"                    | 5            | piece  | 90.95     | 454.7                                   |
| Seam ripper                             | 13           | unit   | 242.53    | 3,152.93                                |
| Sewing Box                              | 13           | unit   | 545.70    | 7,094.10                                |
| Sleeve Board/Ham                        | 5            | unit   | 788.23    | 3,941.1                                 |
| Stool                                   | 13           | piece  | 621.49    |   |
| Tape Measure                            | 13           | unit   | 80.95     | 8,079.39                                |
| Tracing Wheel                           | 13           | unit   | 207.06    | 1,052.29                                |
| Transparent ruler                       | 13           | unit   | ······    | 2,691.82                                |
| Ball Peen Hammer, 16 oz.                | 13           | unit   | 57.60     | 748.82                                  |
| Claw Hammer, 16 oz                      | 13           |        | 318.33    | 4,138.23                                |
| Combination wrench, English             |              | unit   | 227.38    | 2,955.88                                |
| Combination wrench, Metric              | 5            | set    | 1,414.55  | 7,072.73                                |
| Electrical Cable stripping knife        | 5            | set    | 1,414.55  | 7,072.73                                |
| Electrical pliers, 8" insulated         | 13           | unit   | 501.44    | 6,518.69                                |
| Electrician's Tools holster/Pouch       | 15           | pair   | 500.23    | 7,503.38                                |
| File, flat smooth 8"                    | 13           | unit   | 1,127.17  | 14,653.26                               |
| Fire extinguisher                       | 5            | piece  | 601.79    | 3,008.93                                |
| Hacksaw, Hand (with Blade)              | 1            | unit   | 2,319.15  | 2,319.15                                |
| Hard Hat                                | 13           | unit   | 281.57    | 3,660.38                                |
| *************************************** | 25           | unit   | 409.28    | 10,231.88                               |
| Long Nose Pliers, 8" insulated          | 15           | pair   | 432.01    | 6,480.19                                |
| Plumb bob                               | 5            | unit   | 108.08    | 540.39                                  |
| Safety Goggles                          | 25           | pair   | 123.06    | 3,076.38                                |
| Safety shoes                            | 25           | pair   | 1,029.78  | 25,744.53                               |
| Screwdriver, flat, 8" insulated         | 15           | piece  | 272.85    | 4,092.75                                |
| Screwdriver, phillips, 8" insulated     | 15           | piece  | 291.04    | *************************************** |
| side cutting pliers, 8" insulated       | 15           | pair   | 591.18    | 4,365.60                                |
| pirit Level                             | 10           | unit   | 429.29    | 8,867.63<br>4,292.93                    |
| iteel Tape Measure, 5m                  | 13           | unit   | 207.91    |   |
| Nire stripper                           | 13           | pair   | 487.00    | 2,702.77                                |
| Adjustable wrench, 12"                  | 13           | unit   | 540.00    | 6,330.96                                |
| BLOCK AND TACKLE                        | 5            | unit   |           | 7,020.00                                |
| igging/Tamping Bar                      | 13           |        | 2,592.08  | 12,960.38                               |
| Oouble Block                            |              | unit   | 2,379.86  | 30,938.16                               |
| lard Hat                                | 5            | unit   | 3,077.14  | 15,385.71                               |
| lole digger                             | 25           | unit   | 409.28    | 10,231.88                               |
| INE MAN'S PLIERS, 8" insulated          | 5            | unit   | 3,494.34  | 17,471.72                               |
| RUNING SAW                              | 13           | pair   | 682.13    | 8,867.63                                |
| afety Goggles                           | 13           | unit   | 500.23    | 6,502.93<br>3,076.38<br>25,744.53       |
| afety doggles                           | 25           | pair   | 123.06    | 3,076.38                                |
| CREW DRIVER, flat 12" insulated         | 25           | pair   | 1,029.78  | 25,744.53                               |
| HOVEL                                   | 13           | piece  | 345.61    | 4,492.93                                |
|   | 13           | unit   | 244.05    | 3,172.64                                |
| LEDGE HAMMER, 10 lbs.                   | 5            | unit   | 721.80    | 3,609.01                                |
| ELESCOPIC LADDER                        | 3            | unit   | 13,066.48 | 39,199.45                               |
| ORKING GLOVES, cotton                   | 25           | pair   | 109.00    | 2,725.00                                |
| ender machine                           |              | unit   | 1,954.21  | 9,771.06                                |
| hopping board                           | 13           | unit   | 276.64    | 3,596.31                                |
| ock/Timer<br>planders                   | 3            | unit   | 469.91    | 1,409.73                                |
|   |              |        |           | エ, てしつ, / コー                            |

Cookery NCU

|  | ooke                                    | 100 11                                  | 11                                     |                      |
|--|---|---|--|----------------------|
| Dial thermometer, immersion                      | 5                                       |   |  | ·                    |
| Dietetic scale 1 kilogram                        | 5                                       |   | 310.01                                 | 1,594.0              |
| Fermented containers                             |   | *************************************** |  | 2,273.7              |
| Floor Mop  | 5                                       |   |  | 5,566.9              |
| Food Tongs                                       | 13                                      |   | ······································ | 974.9                |
| Jelly Thermometer                                | *************************************** |   |  | 1,458.2              |
| Measuring Cup for Liquid 100 mL, 250 mL, 500 mL  | 5                                       | unit                                    | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | 2,211.€              |
| Measuring Cup for Solid 1/4, 1/3, 1/2, 1 cup set | 3                                       | Set                                     |  | 4,082.6              |
| Measuring Spoon                                  | 3                                       | Set                                     | 636.65                                 | 1,909.9              |
| Mixing Bowl, Stainless Steel                     | 3                                       | Set                                     | 190.09                                 | 570.2                |
| Paring knife                                     | 5                                       | Set                                     | 1,163.22                               | 5,816.0              |
| Peeler,Y-type                                    | 13                                      | unit                                    | 506.29                                 | 6,581.7              |
| Preserving Jars                                  | 13                                      | unit                                    | 250.52                                 | 3,256.8              |
| Pressure cooker                                  | 5                                       | unit                                    | 704.71                                 | 3,523.5              |
| Small Steamer                                    | . 5                                     | unit                                    | 1,682.58                               | 8,412.8              |
| Smoking tray                                     | 2                                       | unit                                    | 1,907.52                               | 3,815.0              |
| Soaking container                                | 5                                       | unit                                    | 1,166.89                               | 5,834.4              |
| Spatula  | 5                                       | unit                                    | 2,270.42                               | 11,352.0             |
| Spoon basting                                    | 13                                      | unit                                    | 207.97                                 | 2,703.6              |
| Spoon wooden, oval shaped                        | 13                                      | unit                                    | 151.58                                 | 1,970.5              |
| Stainless steel casseroles                       | 13                                      | unit                                    | 666.06                                 | 8,658.7              |
| Stainless steel saucepan                         | 3                                       | Set                                     | 784.29                                 | 2,352.8              |
|  | 10                                      | unit                                    | 542.37                                 | 5,423.65             |
| Steam jacketed kettle                            | 2                                       | unit                                    | 2,103.67                               |                      |
| Steamer, Big                                     | 2                                       | unit                                    | 3,131.71                               | 4,207.35             |
| Stoves   | 5                                       | unit                                    | 3,903.27                               | 6,263.42             |
| Syrup ladle                                      | 3                                       | unit                                    | 251.93                                 | 19,516.35            |
| Trolley  | 1                                       | unit                                    | 9,924.77                               | 755.79               |
| Utility Basket                                   | 5                                       | unit                                    |  | 9,924.77             |
| Utility tray, stainless                          | 13                                      | unit                                    | 445.20                                 | 2,226.00             |
| WEIGHING SCALE, 10 kilograms dial-type           | 5                                       | unit                                    | 489.69                                 | 6,365.97             |
| Wooden paddles                                   | 4                                       | unit                                    | 1,082.31                               | 5,411.53             |
| BILL FOLDERS/CHANGE TRAYS                        | 5                                       | piece                                   | 447.17                                 | 1,788.68             |
| BOUILLON CUPS AND SAUCERS, 12 OZ                 | 5                                       | set                                     | 174.93                                 | 874.64               |
| Butter Knives                                    | 13                                      |   | 90.95                                  | 454.75               |
| CAKE SERVERS                                     | 5                                       | piece                                   | 78.66                                  | 1,022.55             |
| Champagne Flute glass                            | 5                                       | piece                                   | 109.14                                 | 545.70               |
| Cocktail Forks                                   |   | piece                                   | 90.95                                  | 454.75               |
| Coffee Pots, 2 Pints                             | 6                                       | piece                                   | 21.83                                  | 130.97               |
| Collins Glasses                                  | 5                                       | piece                                   | 130.06                                 | 650.29               |
| Creamer Containers                               | . 5                                     | piece                                   | 48.81                                  | 244.05               |
| Demi Tasse Spoon                                 | 5                                       | piece                                   | 152.80                                 | 763.98               |
| Demi-Tasse Cup 3-1/3 oz                          | 13                                      | piece                                   | 21.83                                  | 283.76               |
| Dessert Forks                                    | 13                                      | piece                                   | 37.59                                  | 488.70               |
| Dessert Plates 7" to 8"                          | 13                                      | piece                                   | 33.35                                  | 433.53               |
| Pessert Spoon                                    | 13                                      | set                                     | 127.03                                 | 1,651.35             |
| Dining Chair                                     | 13                                      | piece                                   | 41.84                                  | 543.88               |
| Dinner Forks                                     | 25                                      | unit                                    | 1,132.02                               | 28,300.61            |
| Dinner Knives                                    | 25                                      | piece                                   | 33.35                                  | 833.71               |
| inner Plates 10"                                 | 13                                      | piece                                   | 77.61                                  | 1,008.94             |
| ish Fork   | 25                                      | piece                                   | 48.51                                  | 1,212.67             |
| ish Knives                                       | 13                                      | piece                                   | 41.84                                  | 543.88               |
| ish Plates 8" to 9"                              | 13                                      | piece                                   | 60.03                                  | 780.35               |
| lower Vase                                       | 13                                      | set                                     | 127.03                                 | 1,651.35             |
| ood Tongs  | 5                                       | unit                                    | 66.39                                  | 331.97               |
| ***************************************          | 13                                      | pair                                    | 112.17                                 | 1,458.23             |
| e Bucket, 2 liters with Tongs                    | 5                                       | set                                     | 409.28                                 |                      |
| uice/Hi-Ball Glasses ONG SPOONS                  | 13                                      | piece                                   | 395.03                                 | 2,046.38<br>5,135.34 |
|  |   |   |  |                      |

|     | 1    |     |    |
|-----|------|-----|----|
| -   | 100  | 110 | 10 |
| 000 | keny | NL  |    |

| MENU CARD/FOLDERS                       | okeny r | 4 4 11                                 |  |   |
|---|---------|--|--|---|
| NAPKIN HOLDER                           | / 5     | piece                                  | 152.80                                 | 763.9                                   |
| OIL AND VINEGAR CONTAINERS AND HOLDERS  | 5       | piece                                  | 214.64                                 | 1,073.2                                 |
| ORDER PADS                              | 5       | unit                                   | 37.59                                  | 187.9                                   |
| OVAL TRAYS                              | 5       | piece                                  | 31.77                                  | 158.8                                   |
| OYSTER FORK                             |         | piece                                  | 646.96                                 | 3,234.7                                 |
| PENS                                    | 13      | piece                                  | 37.59                                  | 488.7                                   |
| PEPPER MILLS                            | 25      | piece                                  | 43.66                                  | 1,091.4                                 |
| PEPPER SHAKERS                          | 5       | unit                                   | 21.83                                  | 109.1                                   |
| PILSNER GLASS / ICE TEA GLASS           | 5       | unit                                   | 21.83                                  | 109.1                                   |
| PLATE COVERS                            | 5       | unit                                   | 48.81                                  | 244.0                                   |
| RECTANGULAR TRAYS                       | 5       | unit                                   | 214.64                                 | 1,073.2                                 |
| RED WINE GLASSES                        | 5       | piece                                  | 152.80                                 | 763.9                                   |
| RESERVATION BOOKS                       | 5       | piece                                  | 90.95                                  | 454.7                                   |
| ROUND TABLE                             | 5       | piece                                  | 66.39                                  | 331.9                                   |
| ROUND TRAYS                             | 3       | unit                                   | 7,578.69                               | 22,736.0                                |
| SALAD FORKS                             | 5       | piece                                  | 130.06                                 | 650.2                                   |
|   | 13      | piece                                  | 33.35                                  | 433.5                                   |
| SALAD BLATES 7" TO 0"                   | 13      | piece                                  | 41.84                                  | 543.88                                  |
| SALAD PLATES 7" TO 8" SALT SHAKERS      | 13      | set                                    | 127.03                                 | 1,651.35                                |
| *************************************** | 5       | unit                                   | 21.83                                  | 109.14                                  |
| SAUCE LADLES                            | 5       | piece                                  | 294.68                                 | 1,473.39                                |
| SERVICE FORKS                           | 5       | piece                                  | 61.24                                  | 306.20                                  |
| SERVICE SPOONS                          | 5       | piece                                  | 66.39                                  | 331.97                                  |
| Show/Service/Base Plates 11" to 14"     | 13      | set                                    | 197.06                                 | 2,561.76                                |
| SIDE PLATES OR BREAD PLATES 6"          | 13      | piece                                  | 21.83                                  | 283.76                                  |
| SIDE TOWELS                             | 13      | piece                                  | 303.77                                 | 3,949.05                                |
| SILVER PLATTER                          | 5       | piece                                  | 221.92                                 | 1,109.59                                |
| SOUP LADLES                             | 5       | piece                                  | 294.68                                 | 1,473.39                                |
| SOUP SPOONS                             | 13      | piece                                  | 41.84                                  | *************************************** |
| SOUP TUREEN                             | 5       | piece                                  | 604.51                                 | 543.88<br>3,022.57                      |
| SQUARE TABLES                           | 5       | unit                                   | 4,294.96                               | 21,474.81                               |
| STEAK KNIVES                            | 13      | piece                                  | 79.43                                  | 1,032.59                                |
| SUGAR CONTAINERS                        | 5       | unit                                   | 48.81                                  | 244.05                                  |
| TABLE CLOTH 54"X54"                     | 5       | piece                                  | 519.63                                 | 2,598.14                                |
| TABLE CLOTH 64"X64"                     | 5       | piece                                  | 723.66                                 |   |
| TABLE CLOTH 72"X72"                     | 5       | piece                                  | 833.71                                 | 3,618.29                                |
| TABLE NAPKINS 16"X16"                   | 13      | piece                                  | 48.81                                  | 4,168.54                                |
| TABLE SKIRTING CLOTH 90"X90"            | 5       | piece                                  | ************************************** | 634.53                                  |
| ΓΕΑ CUPS AND SAUCERS 6-2/3OZ            |         | piece                                  | 1,038.95                               | 5,194.76                                |
| TEA POTS, 2 PINTS                       | 5<br>5  | piece                                  | 33.35                                  | 166.74                                  |
| easpoon                                 |         | ······································ | 90.65                                  | 453.23                                  |
| OOTH PICK HOLDERS                       | 13<br>5 | piece                                  | 21.83                                  | 283.76                                  |
| RAY STAND                               | 5       | piece                                  | 37.90                                  | 189.48                                  |
| VATER GOBLETS                           | 5       | piece                                  | 706.38                                 | 3,531.89                                |
| NATER PITCHERS                          | 5       | piece                                  | 33.35                                  | 166.74                                  |
| Vhite Wine glass                        | 5       | piece                                  | 226.16                                 | 1,130.81                                |
| alculator                               | 5       | piece                                  | 90.95                                  | 454.75                                  |
| all Bell                                | 5       | unit                                   | 241.32                                 | 1,206.60                                |
| ake Bills Detector                      | 1       | unit                                   | 269.65                                 | 269.65                                  |
| ront Desk Counter Table                 | 1       | unit                                   | 489.67                                 | 489.67                                  |
| ey rack                                 | 1       | unit                                   | 12,278.25                              | 12,278.25                               |
| iagonal Cutting Pliers, 7"              | 1       | unit                                   | 571.28                                 | 571.28                                  |
| ile, Bastard Cut                        | 5       | pair                                   | 272.85                                 | 1,364.25                                |
| ile, Half Round                         | 13      | piece                                  | 585.11                                 | 7,606.45                                |
| illet Gauge                             | 13      | piece                                  | 544.79                                 | 7,082.28                                |
| acksaw, Hand (with Blade)               | . 5     | set                                    | 758.77                                 | 3,793.83                                |
| xy-acetylene Goggles                    | 5       | piece                                  | 281.57                                 | 1,407.84                                |
| 7                                       | 5       | pair                                   | 398.36                                 | 1,991.81                                |

Dress makera

| Pliers/ Tongs, 16"                      | 5                                       | pair  | 386.54      | 1,932.6                                 |
|---|---|-------|-------------|---|
| Safety Goggles                          | 25                                      | pair  | 123.06      | 3,076.3                                 |
| Safety shoes                            | 25                                      | pair  | 1,029.78    | 25,744.5                                |
| Steel Brush                             | 13                                      | piece | 49.28       |   |
| STEEL FRAMING SQUARE 24" X 16"          | 5                                       | unit  | 318.33      | 640.6<br>1,591.6                        |
| Try Square                              | 13                                      | unit  | 246.78      | 3,208.1                                 |
| Welding Chipping Hammer                 | 5                                       | piece | 193.27      | 966.3                                   |
| Welding Helmet                          | 5                                       | unit  | 223.89      |   |
| Welding Leather Apron                   | 25                                      | piece | 454.75      | 1,119.4                                 |
| WELDING LEATHER GLOVES                  | 25                                      | pair  |             | 11,368.7                                |
| Afro comb                               | 13                                      | piece | 432.01      | 10,800.3                                |
| All Purpose comb                        | 13                                      | piece | 48.13       | 625.6                                   |
| Cape                                    |   |       | 323.04      | 4,199.5                                 |
| Clamp                                   | 13                                      | piece | 616.03      | 8,008.4                                 |
| Clippers                                | 13                                      | piece | 23.04       | 299.5                                   |
| Crimpers                                | 2                                       | unit  | 639.08      | 1,278.1                                 |
| Curling Iron                            | 13                                      | unit  | 804.60      | 10,459.8                                |
| Cutting Scissors                        | 13                                      | unit  | 615.33      | 7,999.3                                 |
| Disposable Gloves, 1 box, 100 pcs/box   | 13                                      | pair  | 544.19      | 7,074.4                                 |
| Double Prong Clip                       | 1                                       | box   | 227.00      | 227.0                                   |
| Drip pan                                | 13                                      | piece | 18.19       | 236.4                                   |
| Duck Bill clamp                         | 5                                       | unit  | 1,256.60    | 6,283.0                                 |
| Flannel Headband                        | 13                                      | piece | 54.82       | 712.68                                  |
| *************************************** | 13                                      | piece | 228.89      | 2,975.54                                |
| Frosting Cap with Hook                  | 13                                      | unit  | 341.06      | 4,433.81                                |
| Hair Dryer                              | 13                                      | unit  | 636.65      | 8,276.45                                |
| Hair Steamer                            | 5                                       | unit  | 748.96      | 3,744.78                                |
| Hairclips                               | 60                                      | piece | 4.26        | 255.57                                  |
| Haircutting comb                        | 13                                      | piece | 43.50       | 565.52                                  |
| Hairpin, box                            | 13                                      | box   | 220.54      | 2,867.00                                |
| Hand Mirror                             | 13                                      | unit  | 404.86      | 5,263.15                                |
| Headband                                | 13                                      | piece | 43.96       | 571.47                                  |
| Invisible Hairnet                       | 13                                      | piece | 54.48       | 708.19                                  |
| Jumbo Rollers                           | 13                                      | piece | 45.80       | *************************************** |
| Large Sized Rollers                     | 13                                      | piece | 10.25       | 595.43                                  |
| arge Toothed Comb                       | 13                                      | piece | ••••••••••• | 133.27                                  |
| Mannequin                               | 5                                       | set   | 45.02       | 585.22                                  |
| Measuring Cup, 250 mL                   | 13                                      | unit  | 1,058.99    | 5,294.96                                |
| Medium Sized Rollers                    |   |       | 59.88       | 778.38                                  |
| Mirror, Modular (movable)               | 13<br>13                                | piece | 10.25       | 133.27                                  |
| Mixing Bowl                             | 13                                      | unit  | 741.24      | 9,636.15                                |
| Prosthetic Body Brush                   | *************************************** | unit  | 196.43      | 2,553.54                                |
| Razor, straight                         | 13                                      | piece | 130.66      | 1,698.64                                |
| Roller pins                             | 2                                       | piece | 474.91      | 949.82                                  |
| Subber Gloves                           | 60                                      | piece | 25.39       | 1,523.41                                |
| coop                                    | 25                                      | pair  | 33.35       | 833.71                                  |
| hower Cap                               | 13                                      | piece | 61.54       | 800.06                                  |
| Ingle Prong clip                        | 13                                      | piece | 9.70        | 126.12                                  |
| mock gown                               | 13                                      | piece | 10.16       | 132.03                                  |
| patula                                  | 13                                      | piece | 140.76      | 1,829.88                                |
| pray Bottle                             | 13                                      | piece | 163.56      | 2,126.26                                |
| tool                                    | 13                                      | unit  | 67.64       | 879.27                                  |
| ail comb                                | 13                                      | unit  | 621.49      | 8,079.39                                |
| easing comb                             | 13                                      | piece | 50.90       | 661.72                                  |
|   | 13                                      | piece | 285.89      | 3,716.52                                |
| hinning Scissor                         | 13                                      | pair  | 164.97      | 2,144.59                                |
| Vide toothed comb                       | 13                                      | piece | 105.50      | 1,371.53                                |
| djustable wrench, 8"                    | 2                                       | unit  | 293.09      | 586.17                                  |
| olos - For Cutting                      | 12                                      | unit  | 183.33      | 2,200.00                                |

| Bolos - For Underbushing Bolos - For Weeding |    | 12                                      | unit         | 183.33                                  | 2,200.0   |
|--|----|---|--------------|---|-----------|
| Broomstick                                   |    | 12                                      | unit         | 183.33                                  | 2,200.0   |
|  |    | 5                                       | bundl        |   |           |
| Budding Knife                                |    | 5                                       | ее           | 43.25                                   | 216.2     |
| Calculator, Scientific                       |    | 5                                       | piece        | 160.68                                  | 803.3     |
| Cart   |    | *************************************** | unit         | 678.47                                  | 3,392.3   |
| Catching net with extendable pole            |    | 5<br>5                                  | unit         | 3,666.67                                | 18,333.3  |
| Channel Lock                                 |    | 2                                       | unit         | 550.55                                  | 2,752.75  |
| Compression Sleeve Puller                    |    | 5                                       | unit<br>unit | 768.38                                  | 1,536.75  |
| Container                                    |    | 5                                       | unit         | 905.41                                  | 4,527.04  |
| Crates                                       |    | 1                                       | unit         | 894.34                                  | 4,471.71  |
| Digging Bar                                  |    | 5                                       | unit         | 454.75                                  | 454.75    |
| Fruit Crate                                  |    | 5                                       | unit         | 348.64                                  | 1,743.21  |
| Grafting Knife                               |    |   | piece        | 400.00                                  | 2,000.00  |
| Hand Fork                                    | 1  |   | unit         | 264.09                                  | 1,320.43  |
| Hat, buri                                    | 2  |   | piece        | 97.01<br>22.74                          | 1,261.17  |
| Hedge Shears                                 | 5  | *****************                       | pair         |   | 568.44    |
| Hole digger                                  | 5  |   | unit         | 417.76<br>3,494.34                      | 2,088.82  |
| Knapsack Sprayer                             | 5  |   | unit         | *************************************** | 17,471.72 |
| Light Hoe                                    | 13 |   | unit         | 5,876.50                                | 29,382.50 |
| Ordinary Basket                              | 15 |   | unit         | 210.00                                  | 2,730.00  |
| Petri Dish                                   | 2  | ***********                             | unit         | 124.30                                  | 1,864.48  |
| Pick Mattock                                 | 5  |   | unit         | 69.73                                   | 139.46    |
| Picking Knife                                |    |   | piece        | 363.33                                  | 1,816.67  |
| Pipe Wrench, 12"                             | 5  |   | unit         | 282.03                                  | 1,410.14  |
| Plow (Moldboard Plow)                        | 1  |   | unit         | 391.09                                  | 1,955.43  |
| PPE- Farm Boots                              | 25 |   | pair         | 1,980.44                                | 1,980.44  |
| PPE-Goggles                                  | 25 |   | pair         | 663.56                                  | 16,588.90 |
| PPE-Mask                                     | 25 |   | unit         | 123.06                                  | 3,076.38  |
| Protective Coat                              | 25 | r                                       | olece        | 386.84                                  | 9,671.02  |
| Pruning Saw with Pole                        | 5  | 2                                       | set          | 1,008.67<br>1,828.10                    | 25,216.67 |
| Pruning Shears<br>Rake                       | 5  |   | set          | 673.00                                  | 9,140.48  |
| ***************************************      | 5  |   | unit         | 299.53                                  | 3,365.00  |
| ope  | 1  |   | unit         | 231.92                                  | 1,497.64  |
| cissors                                      | 10 |   | pair         | 139.67                                  | 231.92    |
| hovel  | 5  | ·····                                   | unit         | 244.05                                  | 1,396.67  |
| ink Wrench                                   | 5  |   | unit         | 436.85                                  | 1,220.25  |
| orting Table                                 | 5  |   | unit         | 7,579.00                                | 2,184.24  |
| orinklers                                    | 5  |   | unit         | 168.26                                  | 37,895.00 |
| ep Ladder                                    | 2  |   | unit         | 5,191.13                                | 841.29    |
| owel, Hand<br>arm Clock                      | 13 |   | unit         | 218.28                                  | 10,382.25 |
| ***************************************      | 1  |   | unit         | 606.33                                  | 2,837.64  |
| nti-static Duster                            | 5  |   | ınit         | 166.74                                  | 606.33    |
| oron   | 25 |   | ece          | 309.23                                  | 833.71    |
| d, Queen Size                                | 1  |   | ınit         | 4,497.17                                | 7,730.75  |
| d, Single                                    | 1  |   | init         | 3,587.67                                | 4,497.17  |
| oom (tambo)                                  | 5  |   | nit          | 78.82                                   | 3,587.67  |
| ush  | 5  | ****                                    | ce           | 77.00                                   | 394.12    |
| rpet Sweeper                                 | 1  |   | nit          | 1,515.83                                | 385.02    |
| rt   | 2  |   | nit          | 3,666.67                                | 1,515.83  |
| ution Signs                                  | 2  |   | nit          | 192.21                                  | 7,333.33  |
| ffee Maker                                   | 1  | •••••••••                               | nit          | 1,546.15                                | 384.42    |
| ectional Signage                             | 2  |   | nit i        | 257.69                                  | 1,546.15  |
| h Sponges                                    | 5  | pie                                     |              | *************************************** | 515.38    |
| st Pan                                       | 5  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | nit          | 42.44                                   | 212.22    |
| ctric Fan                                    | 2  | ······                                  |              | 127.03<br>1,212.67                      | 635.13    |

| Claw Hammer, 16 oz<br>Fork                 |   | 13                                      | uı    | nit 227.38                              | 3.055.5                                 |
|--|---|---|-------|---|---|
| ***************************************    | *************************************** | 5                                       | pie   | 227.30                                  |   |
| Gun tacker                                 |   | 5                                       | ur    |   |   |
| Hole digger                                |   | 5                                       | ur    |   |   |
| Ladder / Adjustable ladder<br>Lift rake    |   | 2                                       | un    |   |   |
|  |   | 5                                       | pied  |   |   |
| Loping shear<br>Mallet                     |   | 5                                       | ра    |   | *************************************** |
| i  |   | 13                                      | piec  | *************************************** | 6,666.20                                |
| Mattock pick                               |   | 13                                      | piec  | *************************************** |   |
| Meter tape (5 m)                           |   | 5                                       | piec  |   | 4,723.33                                |
| Meter Tape, 50 meters                      |   | 5                                       | piec  |   | 1,039.53                                |
| Ordinary Rake                              | *************************************** | 5                                       | piec  |   | 3,195.38                                |
| Pruning saw                                |   | 13                                      | piec  |   | 1,497.64                                |
| Pruning Shears                             |   | 5                                       | pai   |   | 6,502.93                                |
| Shovel                                     |   | 13                                      |       |   | 3,365.00                                |
| Spade                                      |   | 13                                      | uni   |   | 3,172.64                                |
| Sprayer                                    |   | **************                          | piece |   | 4,365.83                                |
| Stone rake                                 |   | 2<br>5                                  | unit  |   | 3,585.31                                |
| Trowel, Hand                               |   | 13                                      | piece |   | 4,090.48                                |
| Wheel barrow                               |   | *************************************** | unit  | 1                                       | 2,837.64                                |
| Calculator                                 |   | 3                                       | unit  | 3,026.74                                | 9,080.22                                |
| Compass                                    | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | 5                                       | unit  | 241.32                                  | 1,206.60                                |
| First Aid Kit                              | ······································  | 13                                      | unit  | 403.51                                  | 5,245.69                                |
| Megaphone                                  |   | 5                                       | set   | 956.25                                  | 4,781.26                                |
| Microphone                                 |   | 3                                       | unit  | 1,819.00                                | 5,457.00                                |
| TRAVEL MAP OF THE PHILIPPINES              |   | 3                                       | unit  | 1,188.00                                | 3,564.00                                |
| WHISTLE                                    |   | 13                                      | unit  | 487.80                                  | 6,341.34                                |
| CEMENT MIXER, 1 BAGGER                     |   | 5                                       | piece | 260.12                                  | 1,300.59                                |
| CEMENT TROWEL                              |   | 1                                       | unit  | 31,800.55                               | 31,800.55                               |
| Chalk Line Reel                            |   | 13                                      | unit  | 100.12                                  | 1,301.57                                |
| CLAW BAR                                   |   | 5                                       | unit  | 181.90                                  | 909.50                                  |
| Claw Hammer, 16 oz                         |   | 5                                       | unit  | 540.21                                  | 2,701.06                                |
| Cold Chisel                                |   | 13                                      | unit  | 227.38                                  | 2,955.88                                |
| Hacksaw, Hand (with Blade)                 |   | 13                                      | unit  | 169.94                                  | 2,209.22                                |
| Handsaw, Cross Cut                         |   | 13                                      | unit  | 281.57                                  | 3,660.38                                |
| Hard Hat                                   |   | 13                                      | unit  | 320.00                                  | 4,160.00                                |
| MASON'S HAMMER, 16 oz                      |   | 25                                      | unit  | 409.28                                  | 10,231.88                               |
| PAINT BRUSH, 2"                            |   | 13                                      | unit  | 644.99                                  | 8,384.83                                |
| PAINT BRUSH, 4"                            |   | 13                                      | piece | 55.18                                   | 717.29                                  |
| Plumb Bob                                  |   | 13                                      | piece | 183.49                                  | 2,385.39                                |
| PULLEY                                     |   | 5                                       | piece | 108.08                                  | 540.39                                  |
| ROPE, 1" DIAMETER                          |   | 5                                       | unit  | 127.18                                  | 635.89                                  |
| Safety Goggles                             |   | 2                                       | roll  | 944.97                                  |   |
| Safety shoes                               |   | 25                                      | pair  | 123.06                                  | 1,889.94                                |
| hovel                                      |   | 25                                      | pair  | 1,029.78                                | 3,076.38                                |
|  |   | 13                                      | unit  | 244.05                                  | 25,744.53                               |
| LEDGE HAMMER, 10 lbs.<br>PIRIT LEVEL BAR   |   | 3                                       | unit  | 721.80                                  | 3,172.64                                |
| teel Brush                                 |   | 5                                       | unit  | 429.29                                  | 2,165.41<br>2,146.47                    |
|  |   | 13                                      | unit  | 49.28                                   |   |
| TEEL FRAMING SQUARE 24" X 16"              |   | 13                                      | unit  | 318.33                                  | 640.60                                  |
| teel Tape Measure, 5m<br>TRAIGHT EDGE RULE |   | L3                                      | unit  | 207.91                                  | 4,138.23                                |
| V SQUARE                                   |   | 3                                       | unit  | 205.85                                  | 2,702.77                                |
| y Square                                   |   | .3                                      | unit  | 246.78                                  | 2,676.05                                |
| /heel barrow                               |   | 2                                       | unit  | 3,026.74                                | 3,208.11                                |
| DJUSTABLE WRENCH, 10"                      |   | 3                                       | unit  |   | 6,053.48                                |
| len Wrench, 13 pc/set                      | 5                                       |   | set   | 409.12                                  | 5,318.60                                |
| Izzers                                     | 8                                       |   |       | 854.05                                  | 4,270.24                                |
| mbination wrench, English                  | 3                                       |   | unit  | 1,135.07                                | 9,080.53                                |
|  |   | i                                       | set   | 1,414.55                                | 4,243.64                                |

| Claw Hammer, 16 oz<br>Fork                |   | 13                                      | un    | it 227.38                               | 2.055                 |
|---|---|---|-------|---|-----------------------|
| Gun tacker                                |   | 5                                       | piec  |   |                       |
| Hole digger                               |   | 5                                       | un    |   |                       |
| Ladder / Adjustable ladder                |   | 5                                       | un    | *************************************** |                       |
| Lift rake                                 |   | 2                                       | uni   |   |                       |
| Loping shear                              |   | 5                                       | piec  |   |                       |
| Mallet                                    | ••••                                    | 5                                       | pai   |   | 3,452.6               |
| ***************************************   |   | 13                                      | piece |   | 6,666.2               |
| Mattock pick                              |   | 13                                      | piece |   | 2,832.7               |
| Meter tape (5 m)                          |   | 5                                       | piece |   | 4,723.3               |
| Meter Tape, 50 meters<br>Ordinary Rake    |   | 5                                       | piece |   | 1,039.5               |
| Pruning saw                               |   | 5                                       | piece | **   ********************************** | 3,195.3               |
| Pruning Shears                            |   | 13                                      | piece |   | 1,497.6               |
| Shovel                                    |   | 5                                       | pair  |   | 6,502.9               |
|   |   | 13                                      | unit  |   | 3,365.0               |
| Spade                                     |   | 13                                      | piece | 244.05                                  | 3,172.6               |
| Sprayer                                   |   | 2                                       | unit  | 335.83                                  | 4,365.83              |
| Stone rake                                |   | 5                                       |       | 1,792.65                                | 3,585.32              |
| Trowel, Hand                              |   | 13                                      | piece | 818.10                                  | 4,090.48              |
| Wheel barrow                              |   | **************                          | unit  | 218.28                                  | 2,837.64              |
| Calculator                                |   | 3<br>5                                  | unit  | 3,026.74                                | 9,080.22              |
| Compass                                   |   | 3<br>13                                 | unit  | 241.32                                  | 1,206.60              |
| First Aid Kit                             |   | *************************************** | unit  | 403.51                                  | 5,245.69              |
| Megaphone                                 |   | 5                                       | set   | 956.25                                  | 4,781.26              |
| Microphone                                |   | 3                                       | unit  | 1,819.00                                | 5,457.00              |
| TRAVEL MAP OF THE PHILIPPINES             |   | 3                                       | unit  | 1,188.00                                | 3,564.00              |
| WHISTLE                                   |   | 13                                      | unit  | 487.80                                  | 6,341.34              |
| CEMENT MIXER, 1 BAGGER                    |   | 5                                       | piece | 260.12                                  | 1,300.59              |
| CEMENT TROWEL                             |   | 1                                       | unit  | 31,800.55                               | 31,800.55             |
| Chalk Line Reel                           |   | 13                                      | unit  | 100.12                                  | 1,301.57              |
| CLAW BAR                                  |   | 5                                       | unit  | 181.90                                  | 909.50                |
| Claw Hammer, 16 oz                        |   | 5                                       | unit  | 540.21                                  | 2,701.06              |
| Cold Chisel                               |   | 13                                      | unit  | 227.38                                  | 2,955.88              |
| Hacksaw, Hand (with Blade)                |   | 13                                      | unit  | 169.94                                  | 2,209.22              |
| Handsaw, Cross Cut                        |   | 13                                      | unit  | 281.57                                  | 3,660.38              |
| Hard Hat                                  |   | 13                                      | unit  | 320.00                                  |                       |
| MASON'S HAMMER, 16 oz                     |   | 25                                      | unit  | 409.28                                  | 4,160.00<br>10,231.88 |
| PAINT BRUSH, 2"                           |   | 13                                      | unit  | 644.99                                  |                       |
| PAINT BRUSH, 4"                           |   | 13                                      | piece | 55.18                                   | 8,384.83              |
| Plumb Bob                                 |   | 13                                      | piece | 183.49                                  | 717.29                |
| PULLEY                                    |   | 5                                       | piece | 108.08                                  | 2,385.39              |
| ROPE, 1" DIAMETER                         |   | 5                                       | unit  | 127.18                                  | 540.39                |
| Safety Goggles                            |   | 2                                       | roll  | 944.97                                  | 635.89                |
| Safety shoes                              |   | 25                                      | pair  | 123.06                                  | 1,889.94              |
| Shovel                                    |   | 25                                      | pair  | 1,029.78                                | 3,076.38              |
|   |   | 13                                      | unit  | 244.05                                  | 25,744.53             |
| SLEDGE HAMMER, 10 lbs.<br>PIRIT LEVEL BAR |   | 3                                       | unit  | 721.80                                  | 3,172.64              |
| teel Brush                                |   | 5                                       | unit  | 429.29                                  | 2,165.41              |
|   |   | .3                                      | unit  | 429.29                                  | 2,146.47              |
| TEEL FRAMING SQUARE 24" X 16"             |   | .3                                      | unit  | 318.33                                  | 640.60                |
| teel Tape Measure, 5m                     | *************************************** | 3                                       | unit  | 207.91                                  | 4,138.23              |
| TRAIGHT EDGE RULE                         |   | 3                                       | unit  | ·····•                                  | 2,702.77              |
| ry Square<br>Vheel barrow                 | 1                                       |   | unit  | 205.85                                  | 2,676.05              |
|   | 2                                       |   | unit  | 246.78                                  | 3,208.11              |
| DJUSTABLE WRENCH, 10"                     | 1                                       | *******************                     | unit  | 3,026.74                                | 6,053.48              |
| llen Wrench, 13 pc/set                    | 5                                       |   | set   | 409.12                                  | 5,318.60              |
| Uzzers                                    | 8                                       |   | unit  | 854.05                                  | 4,270.24              |
| ombination wrench, English                | 3                                       |   |       | 1,135.07                                | 9,080.53              |
|   | i                                       |   | set   | 1,414.55                                | 4,243.64              |

| Pull-push rule, 15meters Rain coat   |         | 5                                       | unit  | 400.00                                  | 2,000.    |
|--|---------|---|-------|---|-----------|
| Rake   |         | 25                                      | piece | 350.00                                  |           |
| Rubber boots   |         | 5                                       | unit  | 299.53                                  |           |
| Safety Goggles   |         | 25                                      | pair  | 663.56                                  |           |
| Safety shoes   | 2       | 25                                      | pair  | 123.06                                  |           |
| Scientific Calculator  | 2       | 25                                      | pair  | 1,029.78                                |           |
| Shovel   |         | 5                                       | unit  | 678.47                                  |           |
| Slicing knife  |         | 5                                       | unit  | 244.05                                  | 1,220.2   |
| Soil Thermometer   | 1       | 3                                       | unit  | 350.99                                  | 4,562.8   |
| Spade  |         | 5                                       | unit  | 769.13                                  | 3,845.6   |
| Spading Fork   | 8       | 3                                       | unit  | 335.83                                  | 2,686.6   |
| SPIRIT LEVEL BAR   | 8       | 3                                       | unit  | 450.00                                  | 3,600.0   |
| Sprinklers   | 5       |   | unit  | 429.29                                  | 2,146.4   |
| STEEL FRAMING SQUARE 24" X 16"   | 8       |   | unit  | 168.26                                  | 1,346.0   |
| Step Ladder  | 5       |   | unit  | 318.33                                  | 1,591.63  |
|  | 1       |   | unit  | 5,191.13                                |           |
| Storage Container with cap, 15 liter capacity Syringe, Plastic, 30 ml capacity | 5       |   | unit  | 442.58                                  | 5,191.13  |
| Trimming knife   | 25      |   | unit  | 49.11                                   | 2,212.92  |
| Waste cans/bag   | 5       |   | unit  | 600.00                                  | 1,227.83  |
|  | 5       |   | unit  | 520.46                                  | 3,000.00  |
| Waterer/drinker, 1 liter capacity  | 5       |   | unit  | 88.75                                   | 2,602.31  |
| Weighing scale, 2 kilos capacity Wheel barrow                                  | 2       |   | unit  | 600.00                                  | 443.76    |
|  | 2       |   | unit  | 3,026.74                                | 1,200.00  |
| ADJUSTABLE WRENCH, 10"   | 5       |   | unit  | 409.12                                  | 6,053.48  |
| Adjustable wrench, 8"  | 5       |   | unit  | 293.09                                  | 2,045.62  |
| Ball Peen Hammer, 16 oz.   | 5       |   | ınit  | *************************************** | 1,465.43  |
| Basin Wrench   | 5       |   | ınit  | 318.33                                  | 1,591.63  |
| CEMENT TROWEL  | 13      |   | init  | 320.14                                  | 1,600.72  |
| Cold Chisel  | 13      |   | ece   | 100.12                                  | 1,301.57  |
| Face Shield  | 25      |   | nit   | 169.94                                  | 2,209.22  |
| Hacksaw, Hand (with Blade)   | 5       |   | nit   | 611.13                                  | 15,278.31 |
| Hand Gloves, Cotton  | 25      |   |       | 281.57                                  | 1,407.84  |
| Hard Hat (Green)   | 25      |   | air   | 109.00                                  | 2,725.00  |
| Mechanical Pliers (Slip-Joint pliers), 7"                                      | 5       |   | nit   | 409.28                                  | 10,231.88 |
| Pail, plastic 15 liters  |         |   | air   | 268.30                                  | 1,341.51  |
| PAINT BRUSH  | 13      |   | nit   | 199.12                                  | 398.25    |
| Pick Mattock   |         | pie                                     |       | 48.81                                   | 634.53    |
| PIPE WRENCH, 10"   | 5<br>13 | *************************************** | nit   | 363.33                                  | 1,816.67  |
| Pipe Wrench, 12"   | 13      |   | nit   | 345.61                                  | 4,492.93  |
| PIPE WRENCH, 14"   |         |   | iit i | 391.09                                  | 5,084.11  |
| PLASTIC DRUM   | 13      | ur                                      |       | 500.23                                  | 6,502.93  |
| afety Goggles  | 1       | ur                                      |       | 1,055.02                                | 1,055.02  |
| afety shoes  | 25      | pa                                      |       | 123.06                                  | 3,076.38  |
| HOVEL  | 25      | pa                                      |       | 1,029.78                                | 25,744.53 |
| ingle Dust Respirator  | 5       | un                                      |       | 244.05                                  | 1,220.25  |
| PIRIT LEVEL BAR  | 25      | un                                      |       | 204.33                                  | 5,108.36  |
| eel Tape Measure, 5m   | 5       | un                                      |       | 429.29                                  | 2,146.47  |
| heel barrow  | 13      | un                                      |       | 207.91                                  | 2,702.77  |
| DJUSTABLE WRENCH, 10"  | 2       | un                                      |       | 3,026.74                                | 6,053.48  |
| ljustable wrench, 8"   | 5       | uni                                     | t     | 409.12                                  | 2,045.62  |
| ll Peen Hammer, 16 oz.   | 5       | uni                                     | t į   | 293.09                                  | 1,465.43  |
| sin Wrench   | 5       | uni                                     | t     | 318.33                                  | 1,591.63  |
| MENT TROWEL  | 5       | uni                                     | t     | 320.14                                  | 1,600.72  |
| ld Chisel  | 13      | uni                                     |       | 100.12                                  | 1,301.57  |
| ectrical Pliers, 8"  | 13      | piece                                   |       | 169.94                                  | 2,209.22  |
| ce Shield  | 5       | pair                                    |       | 298.53                                  | 1,492.65  |
| cksaw, Hand (with Blade)   | 25      | unit                                    |       | 611.13                                  | 15,278.31 |
| manu (with blade)  | 5       | unit                                    |       | 281.57                                  | 1,407.84  |

| Hand Clause Cathon                        | 1 25 | T      | 400.00   | 0.705.00  |
|---|------|--------|----------|-----------|
| Hand Gloves, Cotton                       | 25   | pair   | 109.00   | 2,725.00  |
| Hard Hat                                  | 25   | unit   | 409.28   | 10,231.88 |
| Mechanical Pliers (Slip-joint pliers), 7" | 5    | pair   | 268.30   | 1,341.51  |
| Pail, plastic 15 liters                   | 3    | unit . | 199.12   | 597.37    |
| PAINT BRUSH                               | 13   | piece  | 48.81    | 634.53    |
| Pick Mattock                              | 5    | unit   | 363.33   | 1,816.67  |
| PIPE WRENCH, 10"                          | 13   | unit   | 345.61   | 4,492.93  |
| Pipe Wrench, 12"                          | 13   | unit   | 391.09   | 5,084.11  |
| PIPE WRENCH, 14"                          | 13   | unit   | 500.23   | 6,502.93  |
| PLASTIC DRUM                              | 1    | unit   | 1,055.02 | 1,055.02  |
| Plumb Bob                                 | 5    | unit   | 108.08   | 540.39    |
| Safety Goggles                            | 25   | pair   | 123.06   | 3,076.38  |
| Safety shoes                              | 25   | pair   | 1,029.78 | 25,744.53 |
| Screw Driver, Flat, 6" Blade Length       | 13   | piece  | 118.24   | 1,537.06  |
| Screw Driver, Phillips, 6" Blade Length   | 13   | piece  | 136.43   | 1,773.53  |
| SHOVEL                                    | 5    | unit   | 244.05   | 1,220.25  |
| Single Dust Respirator                    | 25   | unit   | 204.33   | 5,108.36  |
| SPIRIT LEVEL BAR                          | 5    | unit   | 429.29   | 2,146.47  |
| Steel Tape Measure, 5m                    | 13   | unit   | 207.91   | 2,702.77  |
| Wheel barrow                              | 2    | unit   | 3,026.74 | 6,053.48  |
| ADJUSTABLE WRENCH, 10"                    | 5    | unit   | 409.12   | 2,045.62  |
| Adjustable wrench, 8"                     | 5    | unit   | 293.09   | 1,465.43  |
| Ball Peen Hammer, 16 oz.                  | 5    | unit   | 318.33   | 1,591.63  |
| Cold Chisel                               | 13   | piece  | 169.94   | 2,209.22  |
| Electrical Pliers, 8"                     | 5    | pair   | 298.53   | 1,492.65  |
| Face Shield                               | 25   | unit   | 611.13   | 15,278.31 |
| Hacksaw, Hand (with Blade)                | 5    | unit   | 281.57   | 1,407.84  |
| Hand Gloves, Cotton                       | 25   | pair   | 109.00   | 2,725.00  |
| Hard Hat                                  | 25   | unit   | 409.28   | 10,231.88 |
| Mechanical Pliers (Slip-joint pliers), 7" | 5    | pair   | 268.30   | 1,341.51  |
| PIPE WRENCH, 10"                          | 13   | unit   | 345.61   | 4,492.93  |
| Pipe Wrench, 12"                          | 13   | unit   | 391.09   | 5,084.11  |
| PIPE WRENCH, 14"                          | 13   | unit   | 500.23   | 6,502.93  |
| Plumb Bob                                 | 5    | unit   | 108.08   | 540.39    |
| Safety Goggles                            | 25   | pair   | 123.06   | 3,076.38  |
| Safety shoes                              | 25   | pair   | 1,029.78 | 25,744.53 |
| Screw Driver, Flat, 6" Blade Length       | 13   | piece  | 118.24   | 1,537.06  |
| Screw Driver, Phillips, 6" Blade Length   | 13   | piece  | 136.43   | 1,773.53  |
| Single Dust Respirator                    | 25   | unit   | 204.33   | 5,108.36  |
| SPIRIT LEVEL BAR                          | 5    | unit   | 429.29   | 2,146.47  |
| Steel Tape Measure, 5m                    | 13   | unit   | 207.91   | 2,702.77  |
| ANVIL                                     | 2    | unit   | 2,598.44 | 5,196.88  |
| Ball Peen Hammer, 16 oz.                  | 13   | piece  | 318.33   | 4,138.23  |
| FILE, FLAT (BASTARD CUT)                  | 13   | piece  | 585.11   | 7,606.45  |
| File, Half Round                          | 13   | piece  | 544.79   | 7,082.28  |
| Fillet Gauge                              | 5    | set    | 758.77   | 3,793.83  |
| Oxy-acetylene Goggles                     | 5    | pair   | 398.36   | 1,991.81  |
| Pliers/ Tongs, 16"                        | 13   | pair   | 386.54   | 5,024.99  |
| Safety Goggles                            | 5    | pair   | 123.06   | 615.28    |
| Safety shoes                              | 25   | pair   | 1,029.78 | 25,744.53 |
| Steel Brush                               | 13   | piece  | 49.28    | 640.60    |
| STEEL FRAMING SQUARE 24" X 16"            | 13   | unit   | 318.33   | 4,138.23  |
| Try Square                                | 13   | unit   | 246.78   | 3,208.11  |
| Welding Chipping Hammer                   | 5    | piece  | 193.27   | 966.34    |
| Welding Helmet                            | 5    | unit   | 223.89   | 1,119.44  |
| Welding Leather Apron                     | 25   | piece  | 454.75   | 11,368.75 |
| WELDING LEATHER GLOVES                    | 25   | ·      | ·        | 10,800.31 |